
Villanova Baseball

Villanova vs RICE

Feb 14, 2025 at Ponce, Puerto Rico (Francisco Montaner)

Villanova 10 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 2 1 0 3 1 4 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 7

NEFF, Jason c 4 2 2 1 2 1 7 2 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 5 0 1 2 1 1 6 1 2

MCELROY, Jake lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2

  SOLARI, Shane pr/lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin dh 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FREITAG, John ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 5 1 1 0 1 4 4 0 5

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 2

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 10 11 8 15 16 27 9 19

RICE 6 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Smith, L 2b 4 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0

  Zito pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rank 3b 5 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0

Carlson 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 3

Eppley lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

Eldridge dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

Brown rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

West, L c 3 1 0 0 1 0 13 1 1

  Anderson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Robson cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Bocachica ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

Hickson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ben-Shoshan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Alch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Perkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 6 9 5 3 9 27 4 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 10 11 0

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 6 9 2

E - Bocachica 2. DP - RICE 1. LOB - VU 19; RICE 6. 2B - Smith, L; Rank. HR - LEONARD, B. HBP - WHOOLEY, M;

MCELROY, J; SHAW, T. SH - Eldridge. SB - NEFF, J; BARRY, A 2; SHAW, T 2; Robson; Bocachica. CS - Brown.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 6.0 3 1 1 0 7 22 22 88

FINN, Bobby 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 3 5 24

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 5 2 2 1 2 9 11 40

FRANCIS, Jake 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5

RICE ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Hickson 4.0 2 0 0 5 8 14 20 83

Baker 1.2 4 4 3 1 3 9 12 45

Ben-Shoshan 0.1 1 1 1 3 1 2 5 23

Alch 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 7 8 25

Stratton 0.2 2 5 4 3 1 4 7 25

Perkins 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 19

Win - SACHAIS, A (1-0).  Loss - Stratton (0-1).  Save - FRANCIS, J (1).

WP - OLSEN, B; FINN, B; Alch. HBP - by Hickson (SHAW, T); by Baker (WHOOLEY, M); by Baker (MCELROY, J). PB - NEFF,

J; West, L; Anderson. Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 2/2; FRANCIS, J 2/0; Ben-Shoshan 3/1; Alch 2/0; Perkins

2/2. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 88/62; FINN, B 24/12; SACHAIS, A 40/26; FRANCIS, J 5/2; Hickson 83/48; Baker 45/31;

Ben-Shoshan 23/10; Alch 25/16; Stratton 25/9; Perkins 19/7.

Umpires -

Start: 8:35   Time: 3:51   Attendance: 600

Ben-Shoshan faced 3 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova vs #2 Virginia

Feb 15, 2025 at Ponce, Puerto Rico (Francisco Montaner)

Villanova 1 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

NEFF, Jason c 2 0 1 1 2 1 10 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 4

MCELROY, Jake lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1

  SOLARI, Shane ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 1

SHAW, Tyler ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WOLPERT, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 1 4 1 4 9 24 8 7

Virginia 3 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Becker ss 4 0 2 0 1 1 3 2 0

Godbout 2b 4 0 2 2 1 0 1 5 1

Arroyo dh/p 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2

  Jaxel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lanzendorfer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ford 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 3

Ference c 2 0 1 0 2 1 10 0 2

Didawick lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Teel cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 2

Hanson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1

Nunnallee rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0

Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Koenen p/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 3 8 3 8 10 27 10 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0

Virginia 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 X 3 8 0

DP - VU 1; UVA 1. LOB - VU 7; UVA 11. 2B - Nunnallee(1). HBP - LEMON, A; SHAW, T. SB - Godbout(1); Teel(2). CS

- Didawick(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 5.0 5 1 1 4 7 19 23 102

MOORE, Graham 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 12

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 11

WOLPERT, Wyatt 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 3 5 20

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 6 6 17

Virginia ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Moore 5.2 1 1 1 2 6 17 20 62

Koenen 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Arroyo 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 5 7 27

Jaxel 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 9

Lanzendorfer 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 22

Win - Koenen (1-0).  Loss - MOORE, G (0-1).  Save - Lanzendorfer (1).

HBP - by Moore (SHAW, T); by Arroyo (LEMON, A). Inherited runners/scored: SCHWARTZBERG 1/1; WOLPERT, W 1/1; CHAVEZ,

J 1/0; Koenen 2/1; Jaxel 2/0; Lanzendorfer 3/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH 102/61; MOORE, G 12/5; SCHWARTZBERG

11/9; WOLPERT, W 20/11; CHAVEZ, J 17/11; Moore 62/39; Koenen 3/3; Arroyo 27/18; Jaxel 9/3; Lanzendorfer 22/15.

Umpires -

Start: 8:05 pm   Time: 3:04   Attendance:

Weather: 75, clear



Villanova Baseball

Michigan vs Villanova

Feb 16, 2025 at Ponce, Puerto Rico (Francisco Montaner)

Michigan 19 (3-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jonathan Kim lf 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

  Keegan O'Hearn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AJ Garcia lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Cade Ladehoff dh 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

Jeter Ybarra 1b 5 3 4 3 0 0 6 0 0

  Alfredo Velazquez ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Mitch Voit 2b 5 2 3 4 0 0 0 2 0

  Joonsung Park 3b 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0

Matt Spear c 2 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 0

  Noah Miller c/ph 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 1 0

Colby Turner rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4

  Joe Longo rf/1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Cole Caruso 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brayden Jefferis 3b/2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

Tyler Inge ss 5 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 4

Greg Pace Jr cf 5 2 2 2 0 3 4 1 2

  Will Rogers ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Brandon Newland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

David Lally Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Tate Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Max Debiec p/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 52 19 24 19 3 7 27 9 11

Villanova 0 (1-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0

  SCHULER, Tim ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  HALE, Connor cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue c 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

BARRY, Aidan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  BOLLIN, Jake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0

  YASUZAWA, Brayden ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo ph/lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3

TOOLE, Trent 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0

PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PEW, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHAEFER, Coley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, Conor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 0 5 0 3 9 27 7 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Michigan 3 2 0 4 1 0 3 6 0 19 24 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

E - WHOOLEY, M. LOB - MICH 11; Wildcats 8. 2B - Kim 2; Ybarra; Voit 2; Miller, N.; G. Pace; LEMON, A. 3B -

Ybarra. HR - Ladehoff; Voit; Park. HBP - Spear; Turner; BARRY, A. SB - Kim; G. Pace.

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np

David Lally Jr. 5.0 3 0 0 2 3 17 20 64

Tate Carey 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 28

Max Debiec 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10

Brandon Newland 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 5 6 25

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PODGORSKI, JP 1.0 5 5 5 1 0 8 10 35

FRANCIS, Jake 2.1 2 1 1 0 1 9 10 26

FINN, Bobby 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 7

SCHWARTZBERG, Brad 0.2 2 0 0 0 2 4 4 14

PEW, Ben 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 8 9 33

SCHAEFER, Coley 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 5 5 15

MCKENZIE, Pat 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 11

SMITH, Conor 0.1 3 4 3 0 0 5 5 13

MOORE, Graham 1.2 3 0 0 0 3 8 8 34

Win - Lally (1-0).  Loss - PODGORSKI, J (0-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by PODGORSKI, J (Turner); by FRANCIS, J (Spear); by Lally (BARRY, A). Inherited runners/scored: Debiec 1/0;

FRANCIS, J 1/1; FINN, B 1/1; SCHWARTZBERG 1/1; SMITH, C 2/2. Pitches/strikes: Lally 64/40; Carey 28/19; Debiec

10/7; Newland 25/16; PODGORSKI, J 35/19; FRANCIS, J 26/17; FINN, B 7/4; SCHWARTZBERG 14/11; PEW, B 33/23; SCHAEFER,

C 15/8; MCKENZIE, P 11/5; SMITH, C 13/8; MOORE, G 34/24.

Umpires -

Start: 11:00 am   Time: 3:25   Attendance:

Weather: Sunny, low 80s, windy

PODGORSKI, J faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

FINN, B faced 3 batters in the 4th.

MCKENZIE, P faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at WINTHROP

Feb 21, 2025 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Founders Field)

Villanova 10 (2-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1

NEFF, Jason c 5 2 2 3 0 0 11 2 2

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 0 3 1 1 1 12 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1

FREITAG, John dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0 2 3

HALE, Connor cf 4 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 40 10 16 10 2 8 27 12 8

WINTHROP 4 (3-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CROWLEY, C. 3b 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1

HERNANDEZ, J dh 5 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

KROPF, K. rf 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2

YEARSLEY, C. lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

BENHARDT, A. 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 13 0 0

WILSON, E. cf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5

CHRONIS, N. c 3 2 1 0 0 1 8 1 0

VELA, D. ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 4 0

  SKOWRONSKI ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GROSSINGTON ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

NATIVIDAD, G 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 0

HARRIS, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  HALL, Q. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BRODT, W. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCCALLUM, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KEUP, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SHEPHERD, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 4 7 4 5 12 27 13 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 10 16 2

WINTHROP 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 7 2

E - WHOOLEY, M(2); OLSEN, B(1); KROPF, K.(1); CHRONIS, N.(1). LOB - VU 8; WINTHROP 11. 2B - SHAW, T(1);

WHOOLEY, M(1); NEFF, J(1); BARRY, A(1); LEONARD, B(1); VELA, D.(2). 3B - HALE, C(1). HR - NEFF, J(1); LEONARD,

B(2); HERNANDEZ, J(1). HBP - HALE, C; YEARSLEY, C.; CHRONIS, N.. SH - SHAW, T(1); NATIVIDAD, G(1). SF -

CROWLEY, C.(1). SB - HALE, C(1). CS - LEMON, A(1). Reached on CI - LEMON, A.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 6.0 4 2 1 3 8 22 28 101

SACHAIS, Alec 3.0 3 2 2 2 4 11 14 45

WINTHROP ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HARRIS, C. 5.0 6 2 2 0 2 19 22 65

HALL, Q. 1.1 2 2 2 0 2 6 6 20

BRODT, W. 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 5 5 19

MCCALLUM, L. 0.0 3 2 2 1 0 3 4 16

KEUP, S. 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 6 7 28

SHEPHERD, G. 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5

Win - OLSEN, B (1-0).  Loss - HALL, Q. (0-1).  Save - SACHAIS, A (1).

HBP - by OLSEN, B (YEARSLEY, C.); by OLSEN, B (CHRONIS, N.); by HARRIS, C. (HALE, C). CI - CHRONIS, N.. Inherited

runners/scored: BRODT, W. 1/1; KEUP, S. 2/0; SHEPHERD, G. 1/0. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 101/65; SACHAIS, A 45/30;

HARRIS, C. 65/48; HALL, Q. 20/15; BRODT, W. 19/14; MCCALLUM, L. 16/10; KEUP, S. 28/16; SHEPHERD, G. 5/3.

Umpires - HP: Jeff Francis  1B: Jimmy Paylor  3B: Terry Kondzich

Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 542

Weather: Sunny

MCCALLUM, L. faced 4 batters in the 8th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at WINTHROP

Feb 22, 2025 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Founders Field)

Villanova 10 (3-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 4 2 2 0 1 1 5 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 5 2 3 3 0 1 0 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 3 4 4 1 0 6 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

FREITAG, John dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

  TOOLE, Trent 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 10 9 9 5 6 27 7 4

WINTHROP 3 (3-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NATIVIDAD, G 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 4 2 0

BENHARDT, A. 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 1

HERNANDEZ, J dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

KROPF, K. rf 4 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0

YEARSLEY, C. lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

CROWLEY, C. 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 1

WILSON, E. cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 1

BOWLING, C. c 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0

  SKOWRONSKI ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VELA, D. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

SARNA, O. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WILSON, H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  HYLINSKI, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TOMPKINS, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SHEPHERD, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 35 3 9 3 0 6 27 9 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 10 9 0

WINTHROP 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 9 2

E - NATIVIDAD, G(1); SARNA, O.(1). DP - WINTHROP 1. LOB - VU 4; WINTHROP 5. 2B - NEFF, J(2); KROPF, K.(1);

WILSON, E.(3). 3B - NEFF, J(1). HR - WHOOLEY, M(1); NEFF, J 2(3); NATIVIDAD, G(2). HBP - HALE, C. SH - SHAW,

T(2). SF - BARRY, A(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 7.1 9 3 3 0 6 31 31 100

FRANCIS, Jake 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8

WINTHROP ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SARNA, O. 2.0 6 7 6 1 1 11 15 52

WILSON, H. 3.0 1 1 1 0 1 10 10 37

HYLINSKI, J. 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 16

TOMPKINS, M. 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 3 4 16

SHEPHERD, G. 2.0 1 2 2 1 3 7 8 37

Win - MCCOLLOUGH (1-0).  Loss - SARNA, O. (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - TOMPKINS, M.. HBP - by SARNA, O. (HALE, C). Inherited runners/scored: FRANCIS, J 2/0. Pitches/strikes:

MCCOLLOUGH 100/66; FRANCIS, J 8/6; SARNA, O. 52/31; WILSON, H. 37/28; HYLINSKI, J. 16/7; TOMPKINS, M. 16/9;

SHEPHERD, G. 37/24.

Umpires - HP: Jimmy Paylor  1B: Terry Kondzich  3B: Jeff Francis

Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:39   Attendance: 648

Weather: Sunny



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at WINTHROP

Feb 23, 2025 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Founders Field)

Villanova 3 (3-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 2 1 0 0 1 1 9 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 3 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

  BOLLIN, Jake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0

  TOOLE, Trent 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

HALE, Connor cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WOLPERT, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 3 5 3 5 6 24 4 5

WINTHROP 17 (4-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NATIVIDAD, G 2b 3 4 2 1 1 0 2 2 1

  GROSSINGTON ph/2b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

HERNANDEZ, J 1b 4 3 2 4 0 0 7 1 0

KROPF, K. rf 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

CROWLEY, C. 3b 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0

  WILSON, H. ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

WILSON, E. cf 5 1 2 6 0 2 6 0 1

  BOWLING, C. ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  YEARSLEY, C. cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

SKOWRONSKI lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 3

CHRONIS, N. c 2 1 0 0 1 2 5 1 0

  HOWELL, D. ph/c 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

JENNINGS, C. dh 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3

VELA, D. ss 3 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1

GUZMAN, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GILLEY, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  REHKOW, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TOMPKINS, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VITALE, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 17 12 17 7 11 27 9 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1

WINTHROP 2 2 0 11 0 0 2 0 X 17 12 0

E - WHOOLEY, M(3). DP - WINTHROP 1. LOB - VU 5; WINTHROP 11. 2B - MCELROY, J(1); KROPF, K.(2); JENNINGS, C.(1);

VELA, D.(3). 3B - WILSON, E.(1). HR - WHOOLEY, M(2); MCELROY, J(1); HERNANDEZ, J(2); WILSON, E.(3). HBP - HALE,

C; NATIVIDAD, G; HERNANDEZ, J 2; KROPF, K.; SKOWRONSKI; CHRONIS, N.; HOWELL, D.; VELA, D. 2. SF -

GROSSINGTON(1). SB - SKOWRONSKI(1); CHRONIS, N.(2). CS - LEMON, A(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CHAVEZ, Jack 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 13

FINN, Bobby 1.0 2 2 2 1 3 5 8 26

PODGORSKI, JP 2.0 4 4 4 0 3 10 11 37

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 9

WOLPERT, Wyatt 0.0 0 4 4 2 0 0 4 18

MOORE, Graham 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 11 13 49

FUREY, CJ 1.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 5 13

TURZAI, Stephen 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 18

WINTHROP ip h r er bb so ab bf np

GUZMAN, R. 4.1 2 2 2 5 2 12 18 73

GILLEY, B. 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 7 7 31

REHKOW, B. 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

TOMPKINS, M. 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 15

VITALE, J. 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4

Win - GILLEY, B. (1-1).  Loss - FINN, B (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - FINN, B(2). HBP - by CHAVEZ, J (NATIVIDAD, G); by FINN, B (SKOWRONSKI); by FINN, B (VELA, D.); by GUZMAN, R.

(HALE, C); by PODGORSKI, J (HERNANDEZ, J); by SCHWARTZBERG (CHRONIS, N.); by WOLPERT, W (VELA, D.); by WOLPERT, W

(HERNANDEZ, J); by MOORE, G (KROPF, K.); by FUREY, C (HOWELL, D.). Inherited runners/scored: FINN, B 1/0;

PODGORSKI, J 2/1; SCHWARTZBERG 2/2; WOLPERT, W 2/2; MOORE, G 3/3; GILLEY, B. 3/0. Pitches/strikes: CHAVEZ, J 13/5;

FINN, B 26/14; PODGORSKI, J 37/25; SCHWARTZBERG 9/3; WOLPERT, W 18/5; MOORE, G 49/27; FUREY, C 13/7; TURZAI, S

18/11; GUZMAN, R. 73/39; GILLEY, B. 31/21; REHKOW, B. 13/9; TOMPKINS, M. 15/10; VITALE, J. 4/4.

Umpires - HP: Terry Kondzich  1B: Jeff Francis  3B: Jimmy Paylor

Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 736

Weather: Sunny

CHAVEZ, J faced 3 batters in the 1st.

FINN, B faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

PODGORSKI, J faced 4 batters in the 4th.

SCHWARTZBERG faced 3 batters in the 4th.

WOLPERT, W faced 4 batters in the 4th.



Villanova Baseball

Coppin State at Villanova

Feb 25, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Coppin State 2 (1-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DIVITTORIO,Anthony lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0

GRUTZMACHER,Gavin 2b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2

ANDERSON,Indy dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

NIEVES,Sam cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

BLACKMORE,Derek 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1

ASENCIO,Jayden c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

  BARCZAI,Brennen c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

MOORE,Daniel ss/3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0

THOMPSON,Bryce rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2

BRECKENRIDGE,Gabe 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

  BATTLE,Curtis ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STEPHENS,Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RITZ,Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MATTHEWS,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WALLACE,Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  LAKE,Tyrone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 7 2 0 5 18 8 6

Villanova 12 (4-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 3

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1 3 1

NEFF, Jason c 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 0

  VALDEZ, Josue c 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0

SOLARI, Shane cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 12 10 10 7 2 21 9 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Coppin State 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 2

Villanova 5 0 0 2 2 1 2 12 10 1

Note: None out, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - BARCZAI,B.(2); RITZ,J.(1); WHOOLEY, M(4). DP - CSU 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - CSU 6; Wildcats 8. 2B -

DIVITTORIO,A(1). 3B - SHAW, T(1). HR - WHOOLEY, M(3). HBP - BLACKMORE,D.; LEONARD, B 2; SOLARI, S. SF -

FREITAG, J. SB - LEMON, A(1); NEFF, J 2(3); BARRY, A(3); MCELROY, J(1); LEONARD, B(1). Reached on CI - LEMON,

A.

Coppin State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

STEPHENS,Brandon 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 2 4 21

RITZ,Justin 4.0 6 3 3 0 0 17 17 57

MATTHEWS,Michael 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 2 6 27

WALLACE,Keith 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 5 7 29

LAKE,Tyrone 0.0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4 18

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 5.0 3 1 1 0 1 19 20 68

FINN, Bobby 2.0 4 1 1 0 4 9 9 36

Win - FRANCIS, J (1-0).  Loss - STEPHENS,B. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - STEPHENS,B. 2(7); MATTHEWS,M.(2); LAKE,T. 2(5). HBP - by FRANCIS, J (BLACKMORE,D.); by MATTHEWS,M. (LEONARD,

B); by MATTHEWS,M. (SOLARI, S); by LAKE,T. (LEONARD, B). CI - BARCZAI,B.. Inherited runners/scored: RITZ,J. 1/1;

WALLACE,K. 2/0. Pitches/strikes: STEPHENS,B. 21/8; RITZ,J. 57/40; MATTHEWS,M. 27/13; WALLACE,K. 29/16; LAKE,T.

18/6; FRANCIS, J 68/42; FINN, B 36/28.

Umpires - HP: Mark Rowan  1B: Thomas Gandolfo  3B: Dave Turko

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 157

Weather: Cloudy, Mid 50s

STEPHENS,B. faced 4 batters in the 1st.

LAKE,T. faced 4 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Lipscomb University

Feb 28, 2025 at Nashville, Tenn. (Ken Dugan Field)

Villanova 0 (4-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 1 11 1 3

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

FREITAG, John dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 0 6 0 2 6 24 9 9

Lipscomb University 8 (3-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Stelogeannis cf 5 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0

J. Berg c 5 2 2 1 0 2 7 0 0

D. Coppedge 3b 5 1 2 2 0 2 0 4 3

Kenealy Jr 2b/1b 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 0 0

K. Mahan dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

  C. Sunseri ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

P. Bouck ss 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0

J. Tobias rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3

R. Austin 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1

  B. Miller pr/2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

C. Boyette lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

  C. Goda pr/lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Poindexter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Trautner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 8 12 7 6 10 27 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Lipscomb University 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 2 X 8 12 0

E - OLSEN, B 2(3). LOB - Villanova 9; Lipscomb 9. 2B - WHOOLEY, M(2); HALE, C(1); D. Coppedge(3); K. Mahan(1).

3B - D. Coppedge(1). HR - Kenealy Jr(4). HBP - HALE, C; P. Bouck. SH - SHAW, T(3); C. Goda. SB -

Stelogeannis(1); Kenealy Jr(1); C. Goda. CS - P. Bouck(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 5.0 7 5 5 3 8 21 25 94

MOORE, Graham 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 23

PODGORSKI, JP 1.2 4 2 2 2 1 8 10 38

FUREY, CJ 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Lipscomb University ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Poindexter 7.0 5 0 0 2 6 25 29 91

J. Trautner 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 21

Win - Poindexter (1-1).  Loss - OLSEN, B (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - PODGORSKI, J(1); Poindexter(2). HBP - by Poindexter (HALE, C); by OLSEN, B (P. Bouck). Inherited

runners/scored: FUREY, C 2/0. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 94/57; MOORE, G 23/13; PODGORSKI, J 38/20; FUREY, C 3/2;

Poindexter 91/51; J. Trautner 21/14.

Umpires - HP: David Mayberry  1B: Benjamin Wood (CC)  3B: Creal Waddell

Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 387



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Lipscomb University

Mar 01, 2025 at Nashville, Tenn. (Ken Dugan Field)

Villanova 8 (5-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

NEFF, Jason c 2 2 1 2 1 0 4 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 7 1 1

  TOOLE, Trent ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 1 2 3 0 1 2 6 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 5 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0

SOLARI, Shane cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

  HALE, Connor ph/cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 8 9 8 5 7 27 13 10

Lipscomb University 3 (3-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Stelogeannis ss/cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

J. Berg cf/lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0

D. Coppedge 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1

Kenealy Jr 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1

K. Mahan dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

C. Sunseri lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

  K. Holm ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0

J. Tobias rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  C. Boyette ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

A. Ludeiro c 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1

  R. Austin ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  K. Hammond c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

B. Miller 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 0

R. Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C. O'Brien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  B. Houghton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 3 4 3 4 4 27 10 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 8 9 1

Lipscomb University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 0

E - LEONARD, B(1). LOB - Villanova 10; Lipscomb 4. 2B - SHAW, T(2); VALDEZ, J(1); HALE, C(2); D. Coppedge(4).

HR - NEFF, J(4); LEONARD, B(3). HBP - LEMON, A; SHAW, T; NEFF, J; QUINTANO, C; SOLARI, S. SF - NEFF, J(1); D.

Coppedge(2). SB - MCELROY, J(2); B. Miller(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 7.0 3 0 0 1 2 24 25 98

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 1 3 3 3 2 5 9 35

Lipscomb University ip h r er bb so ab bf np

R. Ramos 5.1 4 5 5 2 2 19 23 81

J. Lynch 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 5 19

C. O'Brien 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 8 11 30

B. Houghton 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 4 6 27

Win - MCCOLLOUGH (2-0).  Loss - R. Ramos (1-2).  Save - None.

HBP - by R. Ramos (LEMON, A); by R. Ramos (NEFF, J); by J. Lynch (QUINTANO, C); by J. Lynch (SOLARI, S); by C.

O'Brien (SHAW, T). Inherited runners/scored: J. Lynch 2/2; B. Houghton 2/2. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH 98/61;

SACHAIS, A 35/21; R. Ramos 81/48; J. Lynch 19/9; C. O'Brien 30/14; B. Houghton 27/14.

Umpires - HP: Benjamin Wood (CC)  1B: Creal Waddell  3B: David Mayberry

Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 243

Weather: 53 / P Cloudy / Winds NNW @ 16

C. O'Brien faced 2 batters in the 9th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Lipscomb University

Mar 02, 2025 at Nashville, Tenn. (Ken Dugan Field)

Villanova 7 (6-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 4 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 1

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 2

NEFF, Jason c 5 1 1 4 0 1 6 1 0

FREITAG, John dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo pr/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 9 1 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 7 10 7 5 7 27 11 8

Lipscomb University 6 (3-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Stelogeannis cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2

J. Berg c 4 2 2 1 0 0 6 2 0

D. Coppedge 3b 5 0 3 1 0 1 0 2 0

Kenealy Jr 1b 5 0 0 1 0 1 9 1 1

K. Mahan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

J. Tobias rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3

K. Holm ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 0

R. Austin lf 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0

  C. Goda lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

B. Miller 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 0

T. Lyne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  J. Trautner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bosley-Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  K. Kantola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 6 11 6 1 6 27 11 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 7 10 1

Lipscomb University 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 11 0

E - NEFF, J(1). DP - Villanova 1; Lipscomb 1. LOB - Villanova 8; Lipscomb 8. 2B - J. Berg 2(3); D. Coppedge(5).

HR - NEFF, J(5); R. Austin(1). HBP - WHOOLEY, M; LEONARD, B; J. Berg; K. Mahan 2; J. Tobias. SH - SHAW, T(4);

K. Holm(1). SF - B. Miller(1). SB - MONTGOMERY(1); J. Berg(2); D. Coppedge(3); J. Tobias(1); C. Goda(2). CS -

LEONARD, B(1); R. Austin(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 3.0 6 3 3 0 2 14 15 57

TURZAI, Stephen 1.2 3 2 2 0 1 7 8 26

FINN, Bobby 2.2 1 1 1 1 2 8 12 33

SACHAIS, Alec 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 5 6 28

Lipscomb University ip h r er bb so ab bf np

T. Lyne 5.0 6 2 2 1 4 19 22 72

J. Trautner 1.1 2 4 4 2 1 6 9 26

Bosley-Smith 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 6 7 35

K. Kantola 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 3 4 15

Win - SACHAIS, A (2-0).  Loss - K. Kantola (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - Bosley-Smith(2). HBP - by T. Lyne (LEONARD, B); by FRANCIS, J (K. Mahan); by TURZAI, S (K. Mahan); by J.

Trautner (WHOOLEY, M); by FINN, B (J. Berg); by FINN, B (J. Tobias). Inherited runners/scored: FINN, B 1/0;

SACHAIS, A 2/1. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J 57/37; TURZAI, S 26/18; FINN, B 33/21; SACHAIS, A 28/22; T. Lyne 72/45;

J. Trautner 26/15; Bosley-Smith 35/21; K. Kantola 15/9.

Umpires - HP: Creal Waddell  1B: David Mayberry  3B: Benjamin Wood (CC)

Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 327

Weather: 42 / M Sunny / Winds NNE at 4



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Miami

Mar 05, 2025 at Coral Gables, Fla. (Alex Rodriguez Park)

Villanova 2 (6-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 3 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 2

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1

  BOLLIN, Jake c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b/rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 8 0 1

MCELROY, Jake rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

  QUINTANO, Collin ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 2 6 2 2 11 23 8 6

Miami 12 (11-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Peralta, F. cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 4

Cuvet, D. 3b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0

  Kulikowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Galvin, M. lf 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

Ogden, J. 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 7 2 1

  Gonzalez, R. ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gonzalez, D 2b 5 2 2 5 0 0 1 1 0

Marsh, B. dh 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

Williams, D. rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0

Taveras, E. c 3 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 0

DeGoti, B. ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

Lumpkin, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0

  Evans, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DeRias, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 12 15 12 3 4 24 9 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 2

Miami 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 12 15 1

Note: 2 outs, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - SHAW, T(1); CHAVEZ, J(1); Taveras, E.(1). DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 6; UM 6. 2B - Ogden, J.(2); Marsh, B.(6);

Williams, D. 2(4); DeGoti, B.(1). HR - Galvin, M.(1); Gonzalez, D 2(2); Marsh, B.(3); Williams, D.(1). HBP -

BARRY, A. SF - Ogden, J.(1). SB - BARRY, A(4); MONTGOMERY(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PODGORSKI, JP 0.1 4 4 3 0 0 6 6 16

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 13

MOORE, Graham 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 31

FINN, Bobby 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 8

CHAVEZ, Jack 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 8 10 40

FUREY, CJ 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 5 5 14

TURZAI, Stephen 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 5 5 22

Miami ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Lumpkin, R. 5.0 6 2 1 0 5 20 21 73

Evans, R. 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 6 8 43

DeRias, T. 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 13

Win - Lumpkin, R. (2-0).  Loss - PODGORSKI, J (0-2).  Save - None.

HBP - by Lumpkin, R. (BARRY, A). BK - Lumpkin, R. 2(2). PB - NEFF, J(2). Inherited runners/scored: SCHWARTZBERG

1/0; MOORE, G 3/0; FINN, B 1/0; CHAVEZ, J 1/1. Pitches/strikes: PODGORSKI, J 16/12; SCHWARTZBERG 13/4; MOORE, G

31/19; FINN, B 8/5; CHAVEZ, J 40/23; FUREY, C 14/9; TURZAI, S 22/12; Lumpkin, R. 73/45; Evans, R. 43/24; DeRias, T.

13/9.

Umpires - HP: Brandon Henson  1B: AJ Lostaglio  2B: Gabriel Colon  3B: Josh Miller

Start: 6:01 PM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 2538

Weather: 75, Cloudy, 13 MPH NE



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at South Florida

Mar 07, 2025 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Baseball Stadium)

Villanova 2 (6-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 2

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  FREITAG, John ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane ph/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 7 2 2 11 25 7 9

South Florida 3 (7-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

PRUITT, R. cf 5 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 0

LOHRY, B. ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

GREICO, S. 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1

BRODIL, M. rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 2

TRIPPEL, L. c 3 1 0 0 1 0 11 0 0

MAYO, J. lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

PUCKETT, S. dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

MURPHY, C. 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3

  QUIGLEY, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACOME, C. 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

  BETANCOURT,R ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ROSE, M. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BRAUN, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BERNARD, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  YOREK, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 31 3 7 3 3 5 27 7 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 2

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 7 2

Note: 1 out, 3 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - NEFF, J(2); QUINTANO, C(1); LOHRY, B.(3); MURPHY, C.(1). DP - USF 1. LOB - VU 9; USF 9. 2B - WHOOLEY, M(3);

VALDEZ, J(2); MAYO, J.(2). 3B - MAYO, J.(2). HBP - FREITAG, J; BETANCOURT,R. SH - SOLARI, S(1); JACOME, C.(1).

SF - QUINTANO, C(1); PUCKETT, S.(1). SB - MONTGOMERY(3); PRUITT, R.(6).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 8.0 5 2 2 2 4 28 32 112

SACHAIS, Alec 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 3 5 10

South Florida ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BRAUN, C. 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 26 28 108

BERNARD, N. 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 5 6 28

YOREK, L. 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 17

Win - YOREK, L. (2-1).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (2-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by BERNARD, N. (FREITAG, J); by SACHAIS, A (BETANCOURT,R). Inherited runners/scored: YOREK, L. 1/1.

Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 112/75; SACHAIS, A 10/9; BRAUN, C. 108/73; BERNARD, N. 28/16; YOREK, L. 17/10.

Umpires - HP: Kevin Bultron  1B: Donald Smith  2B: Ray Parrish  3B: Joseph Judkowitz

Start: 6:30 p.m   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 992

Weather: 71 Sunny Winds 6 mph W

BERNARD, N. faced 1 batter in the 9th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at South Florida

Mar 08, 2025 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Baseball Stadium)

Villanova 12 (7-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 4

NEFF, Jason c 5 2 2 4 0 2 5 1 0

FREITAG, John dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 0 1 1 2 5 0 1

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 2 0 1 3 1 3 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 12 8 12 7 10 27 6 6

South Florida 9 (7-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

PRUITT, R. cf 5 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 2

LOHRY, B. ss 5 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0

GREICO, S. 1b 4 1 2 3 2 1 6 0 1

TRIPPEL, L. c 5 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 7

MAYO, J. lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1

PUCKETT, S. dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

BRODIL, M. rf 4 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 0

MURPHY, C. 3b 4 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0

  QUIGLEY, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ROSE, M. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACOME, C. 2b 5 1 3 2 0 0 2 2 0

NEDROW, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DeCARDENAS,J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KLING, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LONGORIA, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 9 15 9 7 5 27 6 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 12 8 1

South Florida 2 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 15 2

E - NEFF, J(3); MURPHY, C.(2); DeCARDENAS,J(2). DP - USF 1. LOB - VU 6; USF 12. 2B - LEMON, A(2); PRUITT,

R.(6). HR - NEFF, J(6); GREICO, S.(6); MAYO, J.(1); PUCKETT, S.(1). HBP - LEMON, A; TOOLE, T; MONTGOMERY. SF -

WHOOLEY, M(1). SB - LEONARD, B(2); TOOLE, T(1); HALE, C(2); PRUITT, R.(7); BRODIL, M.(5). CS - WHOOLEY, M(1);

QUIGLEY, A.(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 3.0 8 6 6 2 2 17 19 74

FINN, Bobby 2.2 1 0 0 2 2 9 11 46

CHAVEZ, Jack 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 4 4 12

MOORE, Graham 1.1 1 0 0 3 0 5 8 25

FRANCIS, Jake 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 6 6 22

South Florida ip h r er bb so ab bf np

NEDROW, J. 0.1 3 6 5 4 0 3 8 33

DeCARDENAS,J 7.0 2 2 2 3 9 23 27 102

KLING, C. 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 2 3 9

LONGORIA, A. 1.2 1 1 1 0 1 6 7 27

Win - MOORE, G (1-1).  Loss - KLING, C. (0-1).  Save - FRANCIS, J (2).

HBP - by DeCARDENAS,J (MONTGOMERY); by KLING, C. (LEMON, A); by LONGORIA, A. (TOOLE, T). Inherited runners/scored:

CHAVEZ, J 2/0; MOORE, G 1/1; FRANCIS, J 1/0; DeCARDENAS,J 3/2; KLING, C. 1/1; LONGORIA, A. 2/2. Pitches/strikes:

MCCOLLOUGH 74/44; FINN, B 46/23; CHAVEZ, J 12/8; MOORE, G 25/12; FRANCIS, J 22/14; NEDROW, J. 33/14; DeCARDENAS,J

102/59; KLING, C. 9/5; LONGORIA, A. 27/13.

Umpires - HP: Donald Smith  1B: Ray Parrish  2B: Joseph Judkowitz  3B: Kelvin Bulktron

Start: 2:05pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 995

Weather: 77 and sunny

CHAVEZ, J faced 3 batters in the 7th.

KLING, C. faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at South Florida

Mar 09, 2025 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Baseball Stadium)

Villanova 8 (8-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 3 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 3 2 1 1 0 7 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 5 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 1 3 4 0 1 7 0 2

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

HALE, Connor cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane lf/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 8 9 8 3 8 27 7 5

South Florida 5 (7-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

PRUITT, R. cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

LOHRY, B. ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 0

GREICO, S. 1b 1 0 0 1 4 1 5 3 0

BETANCOURT,R dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

MAYO, J. lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 3

MURPHY, C. 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PUCKETT, S. ph/3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

BRODIL, M. rf 5 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0

BUFFINGTON,M c 3 1 1 0 1 1 8 2 1

JACOME, C. 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 1

ARCHIE, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  KOEHLER, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BERNARD, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HILL, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 35 5 9 5 6 7 27 10 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 1 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 8 9 1

South Florida 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 9 2

E - LEONARD, B(2); MURPHY, C.(3); PUCKETT, S.(1). DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 5; USF 12. 2B - WHOOLEY, M(4); NEFF,

J(3); BRODIL, M.(3); BUFFINGTON,M(1). 3B - MAYO, J.(3). HR - BARRY, A(1). HBP - MONTGOMERY; BUFFINGTON,M;

JACOME, C.. SF - PUCKETT, S.(2). SB - LOHRY, B.(6); BUFFINGTON,M(1). CS - LEMON, A(3); BARRY, A(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FUREY, CJ 2.2 0 1 1 3 1 7 10 48

PODGORSKI, JP 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 2 3 12

TURZAI, Stephen 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 6 16

FRANCIS, Jake 2.0 2 2 0 2 0 9 12 39

SACHAIS, Alec 3.0 4 1 1 0 5 12 13 39

South Florida ip h r er bb so ab bf np

ARCHIE, B. 5.0 6 4 3 1 4 20 21 82

KOEHLER, E. 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 13

BERNARD, N. 0.2 0 2 2 1 0 2 4 10

HILL, J. 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 11 12 38

Win - FRANCIS, J (2-0).  Loss - ARCHIE, B. (0-1).  Save - SACHAIS, A (2).

WP - PODGORSKI, J(2); SACHAIS, A(1); BERNARD, N.(2); HILL, J.(3). HBP - by TURZAI, S (BUFFINGTON,M); by FRANCIS, J

(JACOME, C.); by BERNARD, N. (MONTGOMERY). Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 1/1; TURZAI, S 2/0; KOEHLER, E.

1/1; HILL, J. 2/2. Pitches/strikes: FUREY, C 48/26; PODGORSKI, J 12/4; TURZAI, S 16/13; FRANCIS, J 39/21; SACHAIS,

A 39/28; ARCHIE, B. 82/51; KOEHLER, E. 13/9; BERNARD, N. 10/4; HILL, J. 38/25.

Umpires - HP: Ray Parrish  1B: Joseph Judkowitz  2B: Kelvin Bultron  3B: Donald Smith

Start: 11:05 am   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 960

Weather: Sunny & 74, N 7mph

PODGORSKI, J faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

ARCHIE, B. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

BERNARD, N. faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Monmouth at Villanova

Mar 12, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Monmouth 11 (6-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Padden, Harry dh 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Caufield, Casey 2b 4 2 3 3 1 0 2 2 1

Walsh, Chris 1b 3 2 0 0 3 0 7 0 2

Porter, Trey cf 5 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 4

Hunt, Wyatt 3b 5 1 3 3 0 1 1 3 1

Lovarco, Nick rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

Andrews, Chris lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1

Buecker, Brendan c 2 1 0 0 2 0 8 2 0

Schmid, Andrew ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1

Mealy, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ciancimino, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Danyluk, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nolan, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 11 11 10 9 6 27 10 11

Villanova 6 (8-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf/lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

NEFF, Jason dh 4 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0

VALDEZ, Josue c 3 0 0 1 1 1 6 1 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 2 1 0 1 2 1 3 3 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake ph/rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

  SOLARI, Shane lf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WOLPERT, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHAEFER, Coley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, Conor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LABUDA, Marcus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 6 8 6 6 8 27 7 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Monmouth 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 11 11 0

Villanova 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 6 8 2

E - TOOLE, T(1); VALDEZ, J(1). LOB - MONMOUTH 11; Wildcats 6. 2B - Caufield, C. 3(7); Hunt, Wyatt(2); Andrews,

C.(4); MCELROY, J(2). HBP - Buecker, B.; Schmid, A.; WHOOLEY, M 2. SH - Schmid, A.(5). SF - Caufield, C.(1). SB

- Caufield, C. 2(8); Walsh, C. 2(8); Lovarco, N. 2(5); Andrews, C.(4); NEFF, J(4). CS - NEFF, J(1).

Monmouth ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Mealy, Ryan 3.0 3 2 2 2 2 10 13 49

Ciancimino, Joey 2.1 2 3 3 3 1 8 11 44

Danyluk, Jake 2.2 2 1 1 1 4 10 12 46

Nolan, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MOORE, Graham 2.0 3 3 3 2 3 8 12 51

PODGORSKI, JP 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 11 13 41

TURZAI, Stephen 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 1 5 22

FINN, Bobby 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 14

WOLPERT, Wyatt 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 17

SCHAEFER, Coley 0.0 1 3 1 2 0 1 3 15

SMITH, Conor 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 14

LABUDA, Marcus 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 9

Win - Ciancimino (1-0).  Loss - MOORE, G (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - Mealy, Ryan(1); Danyluk, J.. HBP - by MOORE, G (Schmid, A.); by Mealy, Ryan (WHOOLEY, M); by PODGORSKI, J

(Buecker, B.); by Danyluk, J. (WHOOLEY, M). Inherited runners/scored: Danyluk, J. 3/2; FINN, B 2/2; SMITH, C 1/1.

Pitches/strikes: Mealy, Ryan 49/26; Ciancimino 44/24; Danyluk, J. 46/28; Nolan, Jake 10/9; MOORE, G 51/27;

PODGORSKI, J 41/25; TURZAI, S 22/7; FINN, B 14/8; WOLPERT, W 17/9; SCHAEFER, C 15/5; SMITH, C 14/9; LABUDA, M 9/6.

Umpires - HP: Nicholas Mull  1B: Carlos Deno  3B: John Harrington

Start: 3:15   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 163

Weather: 57, sunny, 7 mph east wind

SCHAEFER, C faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Villanova Baseball

NJIT at Villanova

Mar 14, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

NJIT 1 (7-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Campbell, Cole c 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0

Sallie, Ty cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0

Ortiz, Ray ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0

Eppinger, Andrew dh 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1

  Meyers, Jake pr/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Francis, Austin 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 2

Thomas, Mattie 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 0

Doyle, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1

Caballero, Jaden lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Vega, Nick rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1

  Wolf, Mason ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  Hart, Andrew rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

deJong, Holden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Anzaldi, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 1 7 1 0 10 26 10 6

Villanova 2 (9-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 2 1 1 0 8 2 0

FREITAG, John dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

  QUINTANO, Collin dh/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 8 2 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 31 2 6 1 5 5 27 12 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

NJIT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 0

Note: 2 outs, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - Campbell; Caballero. DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - NJIT 6; Wildcats 11. 2B - Ortiz; Eppinger. HBP - Sallie; HALE,

C. SH - Francis; LEMON, A. Reached on CI - LEMON, A.

NJIT ip h r er bb so ab bf np

deJong, Holden 7.0 3 1 1 5 4 23 31 105

Anzaldi, Anthony 1.2 3 1 0 0 1 8 8 31

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 8.0 6 1 1 0 9 29 30 97

FRANCIS, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 14

Win - FRANCIS, J (3-0).  Loss - Anzaldi (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - deJong 2. HBP - by OLSEN, B (Sallie); by deJong (HALE, C). CI - Campbell. Inherited runners/scored: None.

Pitches/strikes: deJong 105/63; Anzaldi 31/22; OLSEN, B 97/67; FRANCIS, J 14/10.

Umpires - HP: Stephen Leonardo  1B: Drew Hoagland  3B: Justin Sims

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 221

Weather: 57 deg., sunny, 4 mph e wind



Villanova Baseball

NJIT at Villanova

Mar 15, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

NJIT 13 (8-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Campbell, Cole dh 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

Sallie, Ty cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

Ortiz, Ray 2b 5 3 3 2 0 0 1 2 0

Eppinger, Andrew lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Meyers, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Francis, Austin 3b 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 0

Wolf, Mason c 3 2 2 4 1 0 9 0 0

Thomas, Mattie 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0

Stead, Jack ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 4

Hart, Andrew rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0

Morrissey, MT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 13 13 13 5 4 21 4 6

Villanova 3 (9-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0

SOLARI, Shane rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue c 3 0 1 1 0 2 5 0 0

MCELROY, Jake lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 1

FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WOLPERT, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 3 6 2 0 8 21 6 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

NJIT 5 0 1 0 4 1 2 13 13 0

Villanova 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 2

E - LEONARD, B(3); BARRY, A(1). LOB - NJIT 6; Wildcats 3. 2B - Hart(1). 3B - Ortiz(1); WHOOLEY, M(1). HR -

Sallie(2); Ortiz(5); Francis(1); Wolf(1).

NJIT ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Morrissey, MT 7.0 6 3 3 0 8 27 27 94

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FUREY, CJ 1.0 5 5 5 1 1 8 9 31

PODGORSKI, JP 3.1 2 3 3 1 0 13 14 54

CHAVEZ, Jack 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 14

TURZAI, Stephen 1.0 3 1 1 1 2 6 7 27

WOLPERT, Wyatt 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 2 4 24

MCKENZIE, Pat 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 7

Win - Morrissey (2-1).  Loss - FUREY, C (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Morrissey(4). Inherited runners/scored: CHAVEZ, J 2/2; TURZAI, S 2/2; WOLPERT, W 2/0; MCKENZIE, P 1/1.

Pitches/strikes: Morrissey 94/63; FUREY, C 31/20; PODGORSKI, J 54/33; CHAVEZ, J 14/7; TURZAI, S 27/18; WOLPERT, W

24/12; MCKENZIE, P 7/5.

Umpires - HP: Drew Hoagland  1B: Justin Sims  3B: Stephen Leonardo

Start: 1:00   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 197

Weather: Low 50s, cloudy, 7 mph s wind



Villanova Baseball

NJIT at Villanova

Mar 16, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

NJIT 3 (8-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Campbell, Cole dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sallie, Ty cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Ortiz, Ray 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 2

  Rodriguez, Javier 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Eppinger, Andrew lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Francis, Austin 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 0

Wolf, Mason c 4 0 3 1 0 0 4 2 1

Stead, Jack ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 2 4 1

Wisniewski, CJ 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0

  Mileski, Hayden ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Thomas, Mattie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Hart, Andrew rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 2

Peterson, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  DeSchryver, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Falco, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 3 9 3 1 8 24 12 6

Villanova 10 (10-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MCELROY, Jake rf/lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0

NEFF, Jason dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 1

BARRY, Aidan 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 6 2 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 0

VALDEZ, Josue c 4 1 0 0 0 2 9 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 30 10 10 10 6 4 27 9 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

NJIT 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0

Villanova 0 0 5 0 0 3 2 0 X 10 10 0

DP - NJIT 1. LOB - NJIT 6; Wildcats 5. 2B - Ortiz(7); Francis(5); Wolf(1); LEONARD, B(2). HR - Stead(1);

LEONARD, B(4). HBP - WHOOLEY, M. SH - MCELROY, J(1). SF - SHAW, T(1). SB - Campbell(3); BARRY, A(5); MONTGOMERY

2(5); HALE, C(3). CS - SHAW, T(1); MONTGOMERY(1).

NJIT ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Peterson, Brandon 5.2 6 8 8 4 2 21 26 97

DeSchryver, Nate 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 3 6 28

Falco, Brandon 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 6 7 24

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 4.1 6 3 3 0 3 18 18 67

SACHAIS, Alec 4.2 3 0 0 1 5 17 18 68

Win - SACHAIS, A (3-0).  Loss - Peterson (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - DeSchryver(4); FRANCIS, J(1). HBP - by DeSchryver (WHOOLEY, M). Inherited runners/scored: DeSchryver 2/2;

Falco 2/2; SACHAIS, A 1/0. Pitches/strikes: Peterson 97/53; DeSchryver 28/9; Falco 24/17; FRANCIS, J 67/46;

SACHAIS, A 68/43.

Umpires - HP: Justin Sims  1B: Stephen Leonardo  3B: Drew Hoagland

Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 193

Weather: mid 60s, cloudy, 14 mph s wind

DeSchryver faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Princeton at Villanova

Mar 19, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Princeton 2 (3-15)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Koonin, Jake 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0

Shapiro, Caden lf/1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0

Bold, Jake c 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0

Kernodle, Jake 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0

  Mentink, Jay lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Shenefelt, Nick dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Blowers, Kevin 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0

Kelly, Jordan rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

Googins, Tommy ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2

Werdesheim, Grant cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

Beasley, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Baldrate, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kram, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kim, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 4 2 5 9 24 8 6

Villanova 3 (11-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MCELROY, Jake rf/lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 0 1 9 1 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 3 2

SHAW, Tyler ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

FREITAG, John dh 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf/rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 30 3 6 3 4 5 27 10 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Princeton 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1

Villanova 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 6 2

E - Blowers, K.(4); NEFF, J(4); MONTGOMERY(1). LOB - PRI 6; Wildcats 8. 2B - Kernodle, J.(1). HR - FREITAG,

J(1). HBP - NEFF, J. SB - Werdesheim(3); MCELROY, J 2(4); WHOOLEY, M(1); BARRY, A(6); LEONARD, B(3);

MONTGOMERY(6). CS - Kelly, J.(1).

Princeton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Beasley, James 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 4 5 24

Baldrate, Jackson 4.0 5 2 2 0 3 17 18 51

Kram, Kaden 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 6 8 35

Kim, Justin 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 20

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FINN, Bobby 4.0 3 2 1 3 5 15 18 63

PODGORSKI, JP 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 21

CHAVEZ, Jack 3.0 0 0 0 2 4 8 10 37

Win - PODGORSKI, J (1-2).  Loss - Beasley, J. (0-4).  Save - CHAVEZ, J (1).

HBP - by Baldrate, J. (NEFF, J). Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 1/1. Pitches/strikes: Beasley, J. 24/15;

Baldrate, J. 51/32; Kram, Kaden 35/16; Kim, J. 20/13; FINN, B 63/41; PODGORSKI, J 21/14; CHAVEZ, J 37/20.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: Scott Hart  3B: Justin Sims

Start: 3:15   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 171

Weather: High 60s, sunny, 8 mph se wind

FINN, B faced 1 batter in the 5th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Wofford

Mar 21, 2025 at Spartanburg, SC (King Field)

Villanova 1 (11-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1

SHAW, Tyler ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RORECH, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LABUDA, Marcus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1 4 1 1 5 18 6 4

Wofford 11 (16-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Wynn ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 2

Hare 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 11 0 0

Wiley rf 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2

Haber dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

Hardin 2b 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0

Layman 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 4 0

Manning c 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

Mannelly lf 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0

Brini cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2

Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 11 11 10 8 5 21 11 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2

Wofford 0 1 6 0 2 2 X 11 11 0

E - NEFF, J; OLSEN, B. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 4; WOF 10. 2B - Hare. HR - BARRY, A. HBP - Wynn; Hare; Wiley; Brini.

SH - Hardin; Manning. SF - Hardin; Layman; Mannelly. SB - Haber; Layman; Mannelly; Brini.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 2.2 7 7 7 4 1 11 20 68

MOORE, Graham 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 3 5 28

FUREY, CJ 1.1 3 2 1 0 1 5 7 33

MCKENZIE, Pat 0.1 0 2 2 2 1 1 3 17

RORECH, Dylan 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 11

LABUDA, Marcus 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Wofford ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Little 7.0 4 1 1 1 5 25 26 75

Win - Little (3-2).  Loss - OLSEN, B (1-2).  Save - None.

HBP - by OLSEN, B (Brini); by FUREY, C (Wiley); by RORECH, D (Wynn); by RORECH, D (Hare). PB - NEFF, J. Inherited

runners/scored: MOORE, G 3/1; FUREY, C 1/0; RORECH, D 2/2; LABUDA, M 3/0. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 68/38; MOORE, G

28/15; FUREY, C 33/19; MCKENZIE, P 17/7; RORECH, D 11/4; LABUDA, M 1/1; Little 75/58.

Umpires - HP: Timothy Gansrow  1B: Nicholas Milligan  3B: Kevin Morgan

Start: 5:35 pm   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 324

Weather: 63, sunny, wind 6 mph WSW

RORECH, D faced 3 batters in the 6th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Wofford

Mar 22, 2025 at Spartanburg, SC (King Field)

Villanova 10 (11-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

  FREITAG, John pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, Michael 3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 5 3 3 6 0 0 8 1 0

BARRY, Aidan rf/1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 5 4 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2

HALE, Connor cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 2

  SOLARI, Shane rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler ss 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 10 14 10 1 7 24 10 9

Wofford 11 (17-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Wynn ss 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0

Hare 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 6 0 0

Wiley rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 1

Haber dh 4 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

Layman 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2

Hardin 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 1

Mannelly lf 2 3 1 1 2 1 4 0 0

Feliz c 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1

  Tribble ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Manning c 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

Brini cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 4 0 1

Condon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rasmussen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Champ Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 34 11 13 8 4 9 27 5 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 10 14 2

Wofford 0 1 1 4 1 2 2 0 X 11 13 1

E - NEFF, J 2; Hardin. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 9; WOF 6. 2B - LEMON, A; NEFF, J; LEONARD, B; Layman. HR - WHOOLEY,

M; NEFF, J 2; Hare; Brini. HBP - FREITAG, J; BARRY, A; Layman 2. SH - Hardin. SB - MONTGOMERY; HALE, C; Wynn 2;

Haber; Layman; Hardin; Mannelly. CS - Brini.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 3.1 7 6 4 0 4 15 18 72

SACHAIS, Alec 3.1 5 5 4 3 3 14 17 75

TURZAI, Stephen 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 14

FINN, Bobby 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 11

Wofford ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Condon 3.0 5 5 2 1 1 16 17 60

Rasmussen 2.1 5 2 2 0 3 12 12 45

Champ Davis 3.2 4 3 3 0 3 15 17 62

Win - Champ Davis (5-0).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (3-2).  Save - None.

WP - FRANCIS, J. HBP - by FRANCIS, J (Layman); by FRANCIS, J (Layman); by Champ Davis (FREITAG, J); by Champ Davis

(BARRY, A). BK - FRANCIS, J. PB - NEFF, J; Manning. Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 1/0; TURZAI, S 1/0; FINN,

B 1/0; Rasmussen 1/1; Champ Davis 2/0. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J 72/45; SACHAIS, A 75/43; TURZAI, S 14/9; FINN, B

11/5; Condon 60/40; Rasmussen 45/28; Champ Davis 62/38.

Umpires - HP: Timothy Gansrow  1B: Brett Stowe  3B: Gerald Trexler

Start: 2:04 pm   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 438

Weather: 71, sunny, wind 10 mph SW

Condon faced 1 batter in the 4th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Wofford

Mar 23, 2025 at Spartanburg, SC (King Field)

Villanova 10 (12-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 3

  SOLARI, Shane lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 2 1 0 0 2 3 2 3

NEFF, Jason c 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 4 1 1 2 1 1 8 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 2 3 3 0 0 1 5 1

VALDEZ, Josue dh 4 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 4 0 1 2 1 2 5 0 2

HALE, Connor cf 4 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 1

TOOLE, Trent 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 10 13 9 6 12 27 8 10

Wofford 5 (17-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Wynn ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

Hare 1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0

  Belk pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wiley rf 3 1 3 2 1 0 3 0 0

  Timblin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Haber dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

  Tribble pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Layman 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 4

Hardin 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0

Mannelly lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Manning c 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 1

  Herndon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

  Feliz c 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

  Collins, C. ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Brini cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Dy. Rhadans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Michaels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Sills p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 5 8 3 6 3 27 7 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 10 13 2

Wofford 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 8 2

E - WHOOLEY, M; TOOLE, T; Layman; Michaels. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 10; WOF 9. 2B - NEFF, J; Wynn; Wiley; Brini. HR

- NEFF, J; LEONARD, B. HBP - WHOOLEY, M; TOOLE, T; Wiley; Layman. SB - Timblin; Layman; Hardin; Mannelly. CS -

LEONARD, B; Wiley.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 5.0 4 1 1 1 2 18 20 79

PODGORSKI, JP 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 8 10 46

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.2 1 2 0 3 0 6 10 43

MOORE, Graham 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Wofford ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Dy. Rhadans 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 4 5 20

Michaels 4.0 5 4 3 3 4 17 21 80

Sills 3.2 5 2 2 1 6 15 17 66

Gray 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 18

Win - MCCOLLOUGH (3-0).  Loss - Dy. Rhadans (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - PODGORSKI, J; Michaels. HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH (Wiley); by Michaels (TOOLE, T); by Sills (WHOOLEY, M); by CHAVEZ,

J (Layman). Inherited runners/scored: MOORE, G 2/0; Sills 3/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH 79/48; PODGORSKI, J

46/24; CHAVEZ, J 43/20; MOORE, G 4/2; Dy. Rhadans 20/11; Michaels 80/49; Sills 66/44; Gray 18/11.

Umpires - HP: Clark Morgan  1B: Jamie Payne  3B: Timothy Gansrow

Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 477

Weather: 68, sunny, wind 7 mph ESE



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Delaware State

Mar 25, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Villanova 12 (13-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 2 2 2 0 1 0 3 2 0

NEFF, Jason dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  QUINTANO, Collin dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 1

FREITAG, John rf/lf 3 3 3 5 1 0 2 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1

SHAW, Tyler 3b 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0

  TOOLE, Trent ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BOLLIN, Jake c 4 1 3 4 0 0 7 1 0

FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 12 8 11 5 1 21 8 3

Delaware State 0 (3-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hassan Turner rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

Jabril Bullock 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1

A. Rodriguez lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

Brady Daniels cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2

Sebastian Paz 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0

Justin Batts 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Brandon Boyd dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Caleb King c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Brendon Timmons c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Carter Boyd ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0

Drew Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jeremy Vest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Amari Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 0 6 0 1 7 21 10 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 0 3 4 0 4 1 0 12 8 0

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

E - J. Bullock; J. Vest. DP - Wildcats 1; Hornets 3. LOB - Wildcats 3; Hornets 5. 2B - WHOOLEY, M; FREITAG, J

2; A. Rodriguez; S. Paz. 3B - WHOOLEY, M. HR - FREITAG, J; BOLLIN, J. HBP - WHOOLEY, M; NEFF, J; LEONARD, B;

HALE, C. SF - SHAW, T. SB - MONTGOMERY; WHOOLEY, M; BARRY, A; HALE, C. CS - SHAW, T; B. Boyd.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FINN, Bobby 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 28

TURZAI, Stephen 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 7 8 32

MCKENZIE, Pat 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 28

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 13

Delaware State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Drew Brady 2.0 4 7 7 4 1 8 14 54

Jeremy Vest 2.2 2 3 2 1 0 9 12 38

Amari Gordon 2.1 2 2 2 0 0 9 10 35

Win - MCKENZIE, P (1-0).  Loss - D. Brady (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - SCHWARTZBERG; D. Brady 2. HBP - by D. Brady (NEFF, J); by D. Brady (LEONARD, B); by J. Vest (HALE, C); by A.

Gordon (WHOOLEY, M). Inherited runners/scored: A. Gordon 2/2. Pitches/strikes: FINN, B 28/20; TURZAI, S 32/19;

MCKENZIE, P 28/23; SCHWARTZBERG 13/9; D. Brady 54/25; J. Vest 38/21; A. Gordon 35/21.

Umpires - HP: Greg Kiewett  1B: Kyle Nichol  3B: Kevin Scholz

Start: 3:25 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 174

Weather: Mid 50s, Sunny, 13 mph W wind

D. Brady faced 4 batters in the 3rd.



Villanova Baseball

LIU at Villanova

Mar 28, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

LIU 10 (12-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jacob Piperic rf 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2

Noah Sorensen 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

Jack Power 2b 4 3 3 3 1 1 3 2 0

Joseph Durso c 5 0 1 2 0 2 7 0 0

Ryan Rivera ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 2

Cord Dobrinski cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0

Mason Breton dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1

Tyler Benick 1b 4 1 3 0 0 1 7 0 0

Max Samson lf 5 2 2 3 0 1 2 0 3

Garrett Yawn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  RJ Latkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Evan Panjwani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Christian Yoo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 10 14 10 3 9 27 7 8

Villanova 7 (13-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 2

NEFF, Jason c 3 2 1 0 1 0 10 1 0

FREITAG, John rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake rf/ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEMON, Austin dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 1

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  BOLLIN, Jake ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent pr/3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

  SCHULER, Tim ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 7 4 7 5 7 27 11 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

LIU 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 10 14 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 7 4 2

E - SHAW, T(2); OLSEN, B(5). DP - Sharks 1; Wildcats 3. LOB - Sharks 8; Wildcats 4. 2B - J. Power; FREITAG,

J(3). HR - J. Power 2; M. Samson; QUINTANO, C(1). HBP - N. Sorensen; C. Dobrinski 2; M. Breton; LEMON, A; SHAW,

T; VALDEZ, J. SH - T. Benick. SF - LEMON, A(1); LEONARD, B(1). SB - C. Dobrinski. CS - R. Rivera.

LIU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Garrett Yawn 7.0 3 3 3 1 3 21 25 102

RJ Latkowski 0.2 0 3 3 3 2 2 5 28

Evan Panjwani 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5 21

Christian Yoo 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 16

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 4.0 8 5 5 2 4 17 21 79

PODGORSKI, JP 3.0 2 2 2 0 3 11 12 42

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 4 5 17

TURZAI, Stephen 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 3 4 13

MOORE, Graham 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 13

Win - G. Yawn (3-2).  Loss - OLSEN, B (1-3).  Save - C. Yoo (1).

WP - G. Yawn. HBP - by OLSEN, B (C. Dobrinski); by OLSEN, B (N. Sorensen); by G. Yawn (SHAW, T); by PODGORSKI, J

(C. Dobrinski); by E. Panjwani (LEMON, A); by MOORE, G (M. Breton); by E. Panjwani (VALDEZ, J). Inherited

runners/scored: E. Panjwani 3/3; C. Yoo 2/0; PODGORSKI, J 3/0; CHAVEZ, J 1/1; MOORE, G 2/0. Pitches/strikes: G.

Yawn 102/65; R. Latkowski 28/12; E. Panjwani 21/9; C. Yoo 16/8; OLSEN, B 79/44; PODGORSKI, J 42/27; CHAVEZ, J

17/11; TURZAI, S 13/7; MOORE, G 13/8.

Umpires - HP: Michael Sadowski  1B: Keith Segedy  3B: Jeffrey Arthur

Start: 3:00   Time: 3:27   Attendance: 181

Weather: mid 60s, cloudy, 6 mph SW wind

OLSEN, B faced 5 batters in the 5th.

PODGORSKI, J faced 1 batter in the 8th.

E. Panjwani faced 2 batters in the 9th.



Villanova Baseball

LIU at Villanova

Mar 29, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

LIU 7 (12-15)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jacob Piperic cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Noah Sorensen 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

Jack Power 2b 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 4 0

Joseph Durso c 4 1 1 5 0 0 7 0 2

Ryan Rivera ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

Tyler Benick 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 1 0

Max Samson lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

Mason Breton dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

  Jarod Wade dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Chandler Ketchup rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 2

Nicholas Finarelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nicolas Benhardt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cole Yeager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kevin Small p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dominic Vasallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 7 12 7 2 6 20 8 8

Villanova 17 (14-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin dh 5 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 2 3 2 2 3 0 1 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 6 2 2 4 0 1 6 0 4

FREITAG, John rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 9 0 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 17 15 17 8 6 21 9 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

LIU 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 7 12 4

Villanova 2 1 5 1 2 1 5 17 15 2

Note: 2 outs, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - J. Piperic; N. Sorensen 2; J. Power; TOOLE, T 2(4). LOB - Sharks 8; Wildcats 11. 2B - N. Sorensen; T.

Benick; NEFF, J(6). 3B - R. Rivera. HR - J. Durso; C. Ketchup; NEFF, J(10); HALE, C(1). HBP - MONTGOMERY; HALE,

C; TOOLE, T. SH - N. Sorensen. SF - WHOOLEY, M(2). SB - J. Power; LEONARD, B(4); MONTGOMERY(9).

LIU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Nicholas Finarelli 2.2 7 8 6 2 2 16 18 62

Nicolas Benhardt 1.1 5 3 3 3 2 9 12 45

Cole Yeager 2.1 2 3 2 0 1 9 12 40

Kevin Small 0.1 0 3 3 2 1 1 4 13

Dominic Vasallo 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 10

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 4.1 7 6 4 1 3 21 22 82

FINN, Bobby 2.1 5 1 1 1 3 11 13 45

SACHAIS, Alec 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7

Win - FINN, B (1-1).  Loss - N. Finarelli (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - N. Finarelli. HBP - by C. Yeager (HALE, C); by C. Yeager (MONTGOMERY); by K. Small (TOOLE, T). BK - C. Yeager.

PB - J. Durso. Inherited runners/scored: N. Benhardt 2/1; K. Small 2/2; D. Vasallo 3/3; SACHAIS, A 2/0.

Pitches/strikes: N. Finarelli 62/37; N. Benhardt 45/23; C. Yeager 40/23; K. Small 13/4; D. Vasallo 10/6; MCCOLLOUGH

82/50; FINN, B 45/28; SACHAIS, A 7/4.

Umpires - HP: Keith Segedy  1B: Jeffrey Arthur  3B: Michael Sadowski

Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 429

Weather: 80 deg, sunny, 15 mph W wind

N. Benhardt faced 2 batters in the 5th.

D. Vasallo faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

LIU at Villanova

Mar 30, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

LIU 1 (12-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jacob Piperic rf 3 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0

Noah Sorensen 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Jack Power 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2

Joseph Durso c 4 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0

Ryan Rivera ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2

Tyler Benick 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2

Max Samson lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 1

Jarod Wade dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Matthew McGurk dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandler Ketchup cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1

Justin DeCastro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  RJ Latkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 1 7 1 1 8 24 5 8

Villanova 3 (15-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 0

FREITAG, John rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 2

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  MCELROY, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 5 1 2

  SHAW, Tyler 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 3b/1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 2

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 3 10 2 4 6 27 7 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0

Villanova 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 3 10 1

E - LEONARD, B. LOB - Sharks 8; Wildcats 11. 2B - J. Piperic; N. Sorensen. HBP - J. Piperic. SF - LEMON, A. SB

- WHOOLEY, M; SOLARI, S; HALE, C. CS - J. Piperic.

LIU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Justin DeCastro 6.1 10 3 3 2 4 28 31 104

RJ Latkowski 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 5 7 31

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 6.0 3 0 0 1 5 21 23 76

SACHAIS, Alec 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 13 13 46

Win - FRANCIS, J (4-0).  Loss - J. DeCastro (3-3).  Save - SACHAIS, A (3).

WP - R. Latkowski 2. HBP - by FRANCIS, J (J. Piperic). Inherited runners/scored: R. Latkowski 2/1. Pitches/strikes:

J. DeCastro 104/72; R. Latkowski 31/17; FRANCIS, J 76/50; SACHAIS, A 46/28.

Umpires - HP: Jeffrey Arthur  1B: Michael Sadowski  3B: Keith Segedy

Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 274

Weather: Cloudy, 60s, 7 mph E Wind



Villanova Baseball

Broncs at Villanova

Apr 01, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Broncs 11 (16-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Neri, K. lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

Leahy, M. ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0

Tiroly, J. 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0

Hartmann, E. rf 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

Shuhet, N. c 3 3 2 3 0 1 6 0 0

Crespo, P. dh 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

Paskell, A. cf 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 3

Magoulic, C. 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 0

Gallagher, W 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1

Montone, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  McNeely, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 11 10 11 3 6 21 6 5

Villanova 1 (15-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

NEFF, Jason dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

FREITAG, John rf 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

BOLLIN, Jake c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1

  VALDEZ, Josue c 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 1 4 1 3 6 21 5 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Broncs 3 0 4 0 3 1 0 11 10 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3

E - QUINTANO, C(2); FUREY, C(1); MCKENZIE, P(1). DP - RIDER 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - RIDER 5; Wildcats 6. HR -

Shuhet, N.(5). HBP - Hartmann, E.; Shuhet, N.; WHOOLEY, M. SF - Paskell, A.(1). SB - Neri, K.(5); Tiroly,

J.(2); Crespo, P.(6); Paskell, A.(1); VALDEZ, J(1).

Broncs ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Montone, C. 6.0 3 0 0 2 5 20 23 84

McNeely, C. 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 4 5 18

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CHAVEZ, Jack 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 5 6 33

PODGORSKI, JP 1.2 2 4 4 0 2 8 9 30

FUREY, CJ 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 7 7 28

SCHWARTZBERG, Brad 0.0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3

MOORE, Graham 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 3 5 20

JACOBSON, Luke 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 4 6 21

MCKENZIE, Pat 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4

Win - Montone, C. (1-1).  Loss - CHAVEZ, J (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - PODGORSKI, J(4); JACOBSON, L. HBP - by PODGORSKI, J (Shuhet, N.); by Montone, C. (WHOOLEY, M); by JACOBSON, L

(Hartmann, E.). Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 1/0; FUREY, C 2/2; SCHWARTZBERG 1/0; MOORE, G 2/2.

Pitches/strikes: Montone, C. 84/54; McNeely, C. 18/11; CHAVEZ, J 33/18; PODGORSKI, J 30/22; FUREY, C 28/22;

SCHWARTZBERG 3/3; MOORE, G 20/11; JACOBSON, L 21/9; MCKENZIE, P 4/4.

Umpires - HP: Dave Turko  1B: Mark Rowan  3B: Thomas Gandolfo

Start: 3:25 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 156

Weather: Sunny,High 40s, 13 mph NW wind

FUREY, C faced 1 batter in the 5th.

SCHWARTZBERG faced 1 batter in the 5th.



Villanova Baseball

Georgetown at Villanova

Apr 04, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Georgetown 4 (11-18,1-0 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ashtin Gilio cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 5 0 1

Jeremy Sheffield 1b 2 1 2 0 2 0 7 1 0

Owen Carapellotti c 4 1 2 3 0 0 6 1 2

Connor Price 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 0

Kavi Caster lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Blake Schaaf ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2

Tristan Head 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1

Noah Leib dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Keith Savoy dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dylan Larkins rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

JT Raab p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kai Leckszas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 32 4 8 4 3 5 27 10 6

Villanova 2 (15-13,0-1 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 2

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 0

FREITAG, John rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 2

QUINTANO, Collin dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

MCELROY, Jake 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 2 5 2 4 6 27 12 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Georgetown 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 8 0

Villanova 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

DP - GU 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - GU 6; Wildcats 6. 2B - T Head. HR - Carapellotti; WHOOLEY, M. HBP - K Caster;

LEMON, A; BARRY, A. SH - C Price. SB - BARRY, A. CS - K Caster; MONTGOMERY.

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

JT Raab 6.0 4 2 2 3 5 20 25 97

Kai Leckszas 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 9 10 41

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 6.2 8 4 4 2 3 26 29 93

FINN, Bobby 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 5 7 23

MOORE, Graham 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 10

Win - J Raab (3-1).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH (3-1).  Save - K Leckszas (3).

WP - J Raab. HBP - by J Raab (LEMON, A); by J Raab (BARRY, A); by FINN, B (K Caster). Inherited runners/scored:

FINN, B 2/0; MOORE, G 1/0. Pitches/strikes: J Raab 97/59; K Leckszas 41/26; MCCOLLOUGH 93/63; FINN, B 23/13; MOORE,

G 10/7.

Umpires - HP: Joe Cruz  1B: Ron Whitling  3B: David Snyder

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 262

Weather: Cloudy, High 60s, 8 mph NWwind



Villanova Baseball

Georgetown at Villanova

Apr 05, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Georgetown 2 (11-19,1-1 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ashtin Gilio cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Jeremy Sheffield 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 11 1 0

Owen Carapellotti c 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0

Connor Price 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1

Kavi Caster lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2

Blake Schaaf ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

Tristan Head 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

Jaden Sheffield dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Dylan Larkins rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1

Derek Yoo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Marshall Whitmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jake Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Andrew Citron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Jack Volo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 2 6 2 3 5 24 8 6

Villanova 9 (16-13,1-1 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 2

NEFF, Jason c 4 2 2 2 1 0 5 0 1

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue dh 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 4 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 36 9 13 6 4 5 27 12 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Georgetown 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 3

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 X 9 13 0

E - C Price; T Head; D Yoo. DP - GU 1. LOB - GU 6; Wildcats 8. 2B - Ja Sheffield. 3B - D Larkins. HR - NEFF, J.

SH - Ja Sheffield; LEMON, A. SB - WHOOLEY, M.

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Derek Yoo 5.0 4 0 0 2 3 18 20 72

Marshall Whitmer 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 6 6 22

Jake Anderson 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 3 6 21

Andrew Citron 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 7

Jack Volo 1.0 3 4 1 0 2 7 7 29

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 7.0 5 2 2 3 4 24 28 96

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 27

Win - FRANCIS, J (5-0).  Loss - J Anderson (0-3).  Save - SACHAIS, A (4).

WP - A Citron 2. Inherited runners/scored: A Citron 3/3. Pitches/strikes: D Yoo 72/45; M Whitmer 22/14; J Anderson

21/8; A Citron 7/4; J Volo 29/18; FRANCIS, J 96/60; SACHAIS, A 27/19.

Umpires - HP: Ron Whitling  1B: David Snyder  3B: Joe Cruz

Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 189

Weather: light rain, mid 50s, 10mph E w



Villanova Baseball

Georgetown at Villanova

Apr 06, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Georgetown 2 (11-20,1-2 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ashtin Gilio cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3

Jeremy Sheffield 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0

Owen Carapellotti c 4 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 0

Blake Schaaf ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 0

Tristan Head 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 5 2

Connor Price 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

Kavi Caster lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

Jaden Sheffield dh 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Dylan Larkins rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2

Andrew Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Griffin O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Matthew Sapienza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 2 3 2 5 11 24 12 7

Villanova 5 (17-13,2-1 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf/lf 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2

NEFF, Jason c 3 1 1 0 1 1 11 0 3

VALDEZ, Josue dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 9 1 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 11 5 4 7 27 6 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Georgetown 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1

Villanova 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 X 5 11 0

E - D Larkins. DP - GU 1. LOB - GU 7; Wildcats 8. 2B - C Price. HR - WHOOLEY, M; VALDEZ, J. HBP - Ja Sheffield;

TOOLE, T. SF - Ja Sheffield. SB - C Price 2; K Caster; NEFF, J.

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Andrew Williams 5.2 10 4 4 3 3 24 28 94

Griffin O'Connor 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 5 6 24

Matthew Sapienza 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 3.0 2 2 2 5 3 11 16 78

FINN, Bobby 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 9 11 47

SACHAIS, Alec 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 9 9 40

Win - FINN, B (2-1).  Loss - A Williams (2-2).  Save - SACHAIS, A (5).

WP - A Williams. HBP - by A Williams (TOOLE, T); by FINN, B (Ja Sheffield). Inherited runners/scored: G O'Connor

2/0; FINN, B 2/1. Pitches/strikes: A Williams 94/58; G O'Connor 24/13; M Sapienza 14/10; OLSEN, B 78/40; FINN, B

47/31; SACHAIS, A 40/26.

Umpires - HP: David Snyder  1B: Joe Cruz  3B: Ron Whitling

Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 214

Weather: Cloudy, Low 50s, 10 mph N Wind

OLSEN, B faced 3 batters in the 4th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Butler

Apr 11, 2025 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Bulldog Park)

Villanova 13 (18-13,3-1 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 6 2 2 0 0 1 3 0 2

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0

NEFF, Jason c 5 1 2 3 1 1 12 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 5 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 2

  SOLARI, Shane ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

HALE, Connor cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 4

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 42 13 15 11 4 6 27 1 12

Butler 1 (11-22,0-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MOROKNEK rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

SOLOMON 2b 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 1

BELLO 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 12 1 1

TOWNSEND dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

BARBERO 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1

  BURGESS cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRUMM lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

AYERS cf/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1

SACKETT c 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

CARR ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 2 6 1

HENDRICKX p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  BENJAMIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HATCHER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 1 5 1 1 11 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 5 4 2 0 0 2 0 13 15 0

Butler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 3

E - BARBERO(7); AYERS(2); CARR(8). DP - Butler 2. LOB - Villanova 12; Butler 5. 2B - WHOOLEY, M 2(7); LEONARD,

B(4); SHAW, T(3); HALE, C(3); DRUMM(4). 3B - MOROKNEK(1). HBP - WHOOLEY, M; LEONARD, B; MONTGOMERY; SHAW, T;

HALE, C; TOOLE, T. SF - SOLOMON(1). SB - LEONARD, B(5); MONTGOMERY(10); SHAW, T(3); TOOLE, T(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 7.0 4 1 1 1 9 24 26 94

MCKENZIE, Pat 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 27

Butler ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HENDRICKX 3.0 6 6 3 2 4 16 20 62

BENJAMIN 4.0 7 5 5 1 2 18 22 84

HATCHER 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 8 10 28

Win - MCCOLLOUGH (4-1).  Loss - HENDRICKX (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - BENJAMIN(4). HBP - by HENDRICKX (SHAW, T); by HENDRICKX (HALE, C); by BENJAMIN (WHOOLEY, M); by BENJAMIN

(MONTGOMERY); by BENJAMIN (LEONARD, B); by HATCHER (TOOLE, T). BK - BENJAMIN(1). PB - NEFF, J(5). Inherited

runners/scored: BENJAMIN 1/1. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH 94/59; MCKENZIE, P 27/19; HENDRICKX 62/36; BENJAMIN

84/51; HATCHER 28/14.

Umpires - HP: Jon Saphire  1B: Michael Schultz  3B: Wayne Kraus

Start: 3 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 221

Weather: 50 Partly Cloudy Wind 12MPH NE

HENDRICKX faced 1 batter in the 4th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Butler

Apr 12, 2025 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Bulldog Park)

Villanova 0 (18-14,3-2 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

  QUINTANO, Collin 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 2

TOOLE, Trent 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1

  BARRY, Aidan ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 0 11 0 1 4 24 3 10

Butler 7 (12-22,1-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DRUMM lf 2 1 0 0 3 0 8 0 0

MOROKNEK rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

BELLO 1b/p 4 0 2 1 1 2 8 0 0

TOWNSEND dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  BARBERO dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

  BURGESS 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

SACKETT c 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 5

AYERS cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0

CHOI ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0

CARR 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 0

SOLOMON 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 1

  CROCK pr/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

GOODPASTER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 33 7 11 6 4 9 27 11 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0

Butler 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 X 7 11 0

DP - Butler 1. LOB - Villanova 10; Butler 9. 2B - SHAW, T(4); MOROKNEK(13); SACKETT(2); CHOI(3); CARR(6). HBP -

TOWNSEND 2. SF - CARR(2). SB - DRUMM(6); CROCK 2(5).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 3.1 6 4 4 1 4 16 18 80

PODGORSKI, JP 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 9 9 35

MOORE, Graham 1.2 2 2 2 1 3 6 9 30

TURZAI, Stephen 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 10

FUREY, CJ 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6

Butler ip h r er bb so ab bf np

GOODPASTER 8.0 11 0 0 0 3 34 34 106

BELLO 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 12

Win - GOODPASTER (3-2).  Loss - FRANCIS, J (5-1).  Save - None.

WP - PODGORSKI, J(5); MOORE, G(1). HBP - by FRANCIS, J (TOWNSEND); by MOORE, G (TOWNSEND). BK - FRANCIS, J(2).

Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 1/0; TURZAI, S 1/1; FUREY, C 2/0. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J 80/47;

PODGORSKI, J 35/24; MOORE, G 30/16; TURZAI, S 10/4; FUREY, C 6/3; GOODPASTER 106/79; BELLO 12/6.

Umpires - HP: Michael Schultz  1B: Wayne Kraus  3B: Jon Saphire

Start: 2 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 198

Weather: 54 Clear Wind 5 MPH NW

TURZAI, S faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Butler

Apr 13, 2025 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Bulldog Park)

Villanova 21 (19-14,4-2 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 0

NEFF, Jason c 5 2 2 5 0 2 7 0 1

  VALDEZ, Josue c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 3

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 2 5 2 0 0 2 1 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0

BARRY, Aidan 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent pr/1b 1 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 3 0 1 1 0 3 0 0

FINN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 38 21 18 19 8 5 21 3 7

Butler 2 (12-23,1-5 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DRUMM lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

MOROKNEK rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 1

BELLO 1b 2 0 1 1 0 1 7 0 0

BARBERO dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

SACKETT c 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0

  MUNTON c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

AYERS cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1

  BURGESS ph/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHOI ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0

CARR 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1

SOLOMON 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0

ROSSER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  THOMAS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SHERRARD p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FOXSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SNYDER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DAILEY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KANIPE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 23 2 6 2 4 7 21 7 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 0 0 4 12 4 0 1 21 18 1

Butler 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1

E - NEFF, J(8); AYERS(3). DP - Villanova 2; Butler 2. LOB - Villanova 7; Butler 6. 2B - FREITAG, J(4); SHAW,

T(5). 3B - WHOOLEY, M(3). HR - NEFF, J(12). HBP - LEMON, A; HALE, C 2. SF - BELLO(3); SACKETT(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FINN, Bobby 0.1 2 2 1 1 0 2 4 15

SACHAIS, Alec 4.2 3 0 0 1 7 16 18 72

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 3 5 24

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5

Butler ip h r er bb so ab bf np

ROSSER 3.2 9 9 6 1 3 21 23 73

THOMAS 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 1 3 13

SHERRARD 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 3 5 20

FOXSON 1.0 5 4 4 1 1 7 8 34

SNYDER 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 6

DAILEY 0.2 0 1 1 3 1 2 6 25

KANIPE 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Win - SACHAIS, A (4-2).  Loss - ROSSER (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - FINN, B(3); SHERRARD(4); FOXSON 2(7); DAILEY 2(8). HBP - by ROSSER (LEMON, A); by SHERRARD (HALE, C); by

DAILEY (HALE, C). Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 2/1; SCHWARTZBERG 2/0; THOMAS 1/1; SHERRARD 3/3; KANIPE 3/0.

Pitches/strikes: FINN, B 15/8; SACHAIS, A 72/46; CHAVEZ, J 24/9; SCHWARTZBERG 5/4; ROSSER 73/46; THOMAS 13/4;

SHERRARD 20/8; FOXSON 34/18; SNYDER 6/5; DAILEY 25/10; KANIPE 2/1.

Umpires - HP: Wayne Kraus  1B: Jon Saphire  3B: Michael Schultz

Start: 11 AM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 168

Weather: 53 Clear Wind 10 MPH SE

THOMAS faced 3 batters in the 4th.

CHAVEZ, J faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Xavier at Villanova

Apr 17, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Xavier 13 (21-18,6-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LAMBDIN, Jake 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1

  KARPIERZ, Joe ph/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

HENDRICKSON, Carter lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1

  CRISP, JD ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

MISCH, Connor 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 0

  MENSIK, Landon ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

ANDERSON, Aedan cf 6 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1

TUCKER, Nolan 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0

  PETERS, Eddie ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

BURDETTE, Clay rf/1b 2 1 0 1 3 1 6 0 0

JELIC, Jason c 4 2 2 2 0 1 6 0 3

  STACK, Tyler c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WACHSMANN, Isaac dh 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

  CHRISTIANSEN, Hayden dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANTERBERRY, Donavan ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1

SCHMIDT, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DeTIENNE, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 39 13 14 11 7 9 27 12 9

Villanova 3 (19-15,4-3 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1

  MCELROY, Jake rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue c 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 0

PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 3 7 2 1 7 27 8 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Xavier 0 3 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 13 14 1

Villanova 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 7 2

E - ANDERSON,A.(2); LEONARD, B(5); MCKENZIE, P(2). DP - XAVIER 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - XAVIER 9; Wildcats 3. 2B -

JELIC, J.(9); CHRISTIANSEN(2). HR - VALDEZ, J(2). HBP - TUCKER, N.; CANTERBERRY. SF - CANTERBERRY(1). SB -

LAMBDIN(7); CANTERBERRY(1).

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHMIDT, Logan 7.0 4 2 1 0 6 24 24 84

DeTIENNE, Jack 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 8 9 44

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PODGORSKI, JP 5.0 5 7 5 3 5 20 24 90

SCHWARTZBERG, Brad 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 3 4 14

MCKENZIE, Pat 0.1 2 1 0 2 0 3 5 19

FUREY, CJ 2.2 4 2 2 2 3 11 14 59

JACOBSON, Luke 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8

Win - SCHMIDT, L. (2-3).  Loss - PODGORSKI, J (1-3).  Save - None.

WP - MCKENZIE, P(1). HBP - by PODGORSKI, J (TUCKER, N.); by FUREY, C (CANTERBERRY). PB - NEFF, J(6). Inherited

runners/scored: SCHWARTZBERG 3/3; MCKENZIE, P 2/2; FUREY, C 3/0; JACOBSON, L 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SCHMIDT, L.

84/61; DeTIENNE, J. 44/26; PODGORSKI, J 90/60; SCHWARTZBERG 14/9; MCKENZIE, P 19/10; FUREY, C 59/33; JACOBSON, L

8/6.

Umpires - HP: Craig Alden  1B: Brian Drury  3B: Nicholas Mull

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 301

Weather: 60 deg, sunny, 10 mph NW wind

PODGORSKI, J faced 4 batters in the 6th.



Villanova Baseball

Xavier at Villanova

Apr 18, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Xavier 10 (22-18,7-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LAMBDIN, Jake 3b 3 3 2 1 1 0 2 4 0

  MENSIK, Landon ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

HENDRICKSON, Carter lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

  CHRISTIANSEN, Hayden ph/ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

MISCH, Connor 1b 3 2 3 2 1 0 12 0 0

  KARPIERZ, Joe ph/3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON, Aedan cf 5 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 5

TUCKER, Nolan 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 7 3

BURDETTE, Clay rf/1b 4 2 3 4 1 0 2 1 0

JELIC, Jason c 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2

  STACK, Tyler c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

WACHSMANN, Isaac dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1

  CRISP, JD dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANTERBERRY, Donavan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

  PETERS, Eddie ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

WEBER, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  BOYLE, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WYLIE, Jon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 38 10 17 9 6 8 27 16 12

Villanova 2 (19-16,4-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 1

FREITAG, John dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1

SHAW, Tyler 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

TOOLE, Trent 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZ, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 8 1 3 5 27 8 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Xavier 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 10 17 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 2

E - MONTGOMERY(2); TOOLE, T(5). DP - XAVIER 5; Wildcats 2. LOB - XAVIER 12; Wildcats 4. 2B - HENDRICKSON(9);

TUCKER, N.(5); WACHSMANN(9); WHOOLEY, M(8); VALDEZ, J(3). HR - BURDETTE, C. 2(9). HBP - CANTERBERRY. SH -

CANTERBERRY(1). SF - LAMBDIN(3); MISCH, C.(3); TUCKER, N.(3).

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

WEBER, Ben 7.0 6 0 0 2 2 22 24 81

BOYLE, Nick 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 5 6 32

WYLIE, Jon 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 14

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 5.2 14 8 7 1 3 26 31 98

TURZAI, Stephen 1.2 1 2 2 2 1 6 8 33

CHAVEZ, Jack 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 2 4 16

SCHWARTZ, Avery 1.0 1 0 0 2 3 4 6 26

Win - WEBER, B. (4-2).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH (4-2).  Save - None.

WP - WEBER, B.(7); BOYLE(2); CHAVEZ, J(1). HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH (CANTERBERRY). Inherited runners/scored: TURZAI, S

3/0; CHAVEZ, J 2/2. Pitches/strikes: WEBER, B. 81/46; BOYLE 32/15; WYLIE, J. 14/7; MCCOLLOUGH 98/60; TURZAI, S

33/20; CHAVEZ, J 16/9; SCHWARTZ, A 26/14.

Umpires - HP: Brian Drury  1B: Nicholas Mull  3B: Craig Alden

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 344

Weather: 70 deg, sunny, 10 mph S wind



Villanova Baseball

Xavier at Villanova

Apr 19, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Xavier 5 (23-18,8-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LAMBDIN, Jake 3b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0

HENDRICKSON, Carter lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0

MISCH, Connor 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 2

ANDERSON, Aedan cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

TUCKER, Nolan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1

BURDETTE, Clay rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0

JELIC, Jason c 3 2 1 1 1 2 9 1 0

WACHSMANN, Isaac dh 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

CANTERBERRY, Donavan ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  CHRISTIANSEN, Hayden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KARPIERZ, Joe 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

PIECH, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  NOBE, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GEDDES, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HOOKER,Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HOSKINS, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PETERS, Eddie ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 5 6 5 3 6 27 5 4

Villanova 2 (19-17,4-5 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf 4 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 2

NEFF, Jason 1b/c 3 0 0 0 2 2 8 4 2

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

  QUINTANO, Collin dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 5

VALDEZ, Josue c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 6 2 11 9 27 11 16

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Xavier 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 6 1

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1

E - TUCKER, N.(2); VALDEZ, J(2). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - XAVIER 4; Wildcats 16. 2B - HENDRICKSON(10); BURDETTE,

C.(7); WACHSMANN(10); FREITAG, J(5); QUINTANO, C(1). HR - JELIC, J.(4); WACHSMANN(9). HBP - CANTERBERRY;

FREITAG, J. SH - CANTERBERRY(2). SB - LAMBDIN(8); HENDRICKSON 2(10); MISCH, C.(2); WHOOLEY, M(5).

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PIECH, Ryan 4.2 3 1 1 5 6 16 21 84

NOBE, Jack 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 3 5 20

GEDDES, Trevor 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

HOOKER,Jake 2.2 2 0 0 2 3 10 12 51

HOSKINS, Luke 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 21

LAMBDIN, Jake 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 10

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 5.1 4 2 2 1 2 18 21 79

SACHAIS, Alec 3.2 2 3 3 2 4 13 15 59

Win - HOOKER, J. (3-6).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (4-3).  Save - LAMBDIN (3).

WP - PIECH(6). HBP - by FRANCIS, J (CANTERBERRY); by NOBE, J. (FREITAG, J). Inherited runners/scored: NOBE, J. 2/0;

GEDDES, T. 2/0; HOOKER, J. 3/1; LAMBDIN 2/0; SACHAIS, A 1/0. Pitches/strikes: PIECH 84/42; NOBE, J. 20/10; GEDDES,

T. 4/0; HOOKER, J. 51/28; HOSKINS 21/11; LAMBDIN 10/3; FRANCIS, J 79/57; SACHAIS, A 59/36.

Umpires - HP: Nicholas Mull  1B: Craig Alden  3B: Brian Drury

Start: 11:00 am   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 403

Weather: Cloudy, 80 deg, 12 mph SW wind

GEDDES, T. faced 1 batter in the 6th.



Villanova Baseball

Bucknell at Villanova

Apr 22, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Bucknell 1 (14-25)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Billy Kender 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 0

  Matt Alexander 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Tyler Dunn 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 1

Michael Trommer dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

Ryan Facinelli rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

Jaxon Beiswenger 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0

Billy Fluharty cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

Michael Chiaravallo lf 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0

Luke Nascimento c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1

Brady Karp ss 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0

Brady Swenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bryce Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kobe Julks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Frankie Bilecki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dante Pavone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AJ Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dylan Radtke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ryan DeLaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 1 3 1 4 10 19 12 6

Villanova 11 (20-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf/rf 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 1 2 2 2 0 11 1 2

FREITAG, John rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

  HALE, Connor cf 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 2 3 1 0 3 0 3

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2

FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 11 8 10 15 2 21 2 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Bucknell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0

Villanova 0 1 2 0 1 4 3 11 8 0

Note: 1 out, 3 runners LOB when the game ended.

DP - BUCKNELL 2. LOB - BUCKNELL 6; Wildcats 11. 2B - Chiaravallo(2); VALDEZ, J(4). 3B - MONTGOMERY(1). HR -

Chiaravallo(1). HBP - Karp; LEMON, A; VALDEZ, J 2; QUINTANO, C. SH - HALE, C(1). SF - QUINTANO, C(2). SB -

LEMON, A(2). CS - Fluharty(3); NEFF, J(2); HALE, C(1); MONTGOMERY(3).

Bucknell ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Brady Swenson 2.0 2 1 1 3 1 5 8 29

Bryce Mitchell 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3 11

Kobe Julks 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 6 10 40

Frankie Bilecki 1.0 0 1 1 3 0 2 6 25

Dante Pavone 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 1 3 13

AJ Murray 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 14

Dylan Radtke 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 3 4 14

Ryan DeLaney 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 16

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FUREY, CJ 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 5 8 37

TURZAI, Stephen 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 6 7 25

PODGORSKI, JP 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 21

JACOBSON, Luke 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 17

MCKENZIE, Pat 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 12

Win - TURZAI, S (1-0).  Loss - B. Swenson (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - Mitchell(8); Pavone(8); Murray(1); Radtke 2(3). HBP - by Mitchell (LEMON, A); by Julks (VALDEZ, J); by Julks

(QUINTANO, C); by Murray (VALDEZ, J); by MCKENZIE, P (Karp). Inherited runners/scored: Julks 3/2; Murray 2/2;

DeLaney 2/2. Pitches/strikes: B. Swenson 29/12; Mitchell 11/2; Julks 40/17; Bilecki 25/11; Pavone 13/3; Murray

14/7; Radtke 14/6; DeLaney 16/6; FUREY, C 37/20; TURZAI, S 25/15; PODGORSKI, J 21/12; JACOBSON, L 17/12; MCKENZIE,

P 12/9.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: Martin Hasenfuss  3B: Thomas Gandolfo

Start: 3:25   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 219

Weather: Sunny, High 70s, 12 mph W Wind

Mitchell faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

DeLaney faced 3 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Creighton

Apr 25, 2025 at Omaha, Neb. (Charles Schwab Field)

Villanova 2 (20-18,4-6 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin rf/cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

  QUINTANO, Collin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0

NEFF, Jason c 5 0 3 2 0 1 10 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1

TOOLE, Trent 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2

  BARRY, Aidan ph/1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 43 2 9 2 1 14 35 10 6

Creighton 3 (26-12,7-3 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gillen, T. cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2

Scherrman, M 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Sailors, N. lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0

North, B. ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 8 0

MacLean, W. 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 15 0 2

Capece, C. c 5 0 3 0 0 0 13 1 0

  Venteicher,N pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deters, T. rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Hess, K. 2b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Duffalo, D. dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Torosian, J. ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Cancellieri, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Aukerman, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Langrell, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Totals 40 3 6 3 2 10 36 16 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 1

Creighton 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 0

Note: 2 outs, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - WHOOLEY, M(6). DP - Wildcats 1; Bluejays 1. LOB - Wildcats 6; Bluejays 6. 2B - NEFF, J(7); Capece, C. 2(4).

HR - MacLean, W.(7). HBP - North, B.. SF - Deters, T.(4). SB - SHAW, T 2(5).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 6.1 4 2 1 1 5 23 26 101

SACHAIS, Alec 5.1 2 1 1 1 5 17 18 67

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Cancellieri, 6.0 7 2 2 0 8 24 24 91

Aukerman, M. 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 14

Langrell, G. 4.2 2 0 0 0 5 15 15 61

Win - Langrell, G. (5-1).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (4-4).  Save - None.

HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH (North, B.). Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 2/0; Langrell, G. 1/0. Pitches/strikes:

MCCOLLOUGH 101/61; SACHAIS, A 67/44; Cancellieri, 91/65; Aukerman, M. 14/8; Langrell, G. 61/40.

Umpires - HP: Bill McGuire  1B: Steven Craze  3B: Aaron Christians

Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:27   Attendance: 1040

Weather: 54-Overcast-W:6 MPH N-H:79%



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Creighton

Apr 26, 2025 at Omaha, Neb. (Charles Schwab Field)

Villanova 3 (20-19,4-7 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1

FREITAG, John dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1

  SOLARI, Shane pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 4 0

NEFF, Jason c 1 0 0 0 2 1 7 1 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 5

MCELROY, Jake rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 3 9 3 3 9 24 9 9

Creighton 6 (27-12,8-3 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gillen, T. cf 3 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 1

Scherrman, M 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2

Sailors, N. lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3

North, B. ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 0

MacLean, W. 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 10 0 2

Capece, C. c 4 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 1

Deters, T. rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0

Hess, K. 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2

McHugh, N. dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Pineau, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Aukerman, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Burke, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 6 11 6 6 7 27 9 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0

Creighton 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 X 6 11 0

LOB - Wildcats 9; Bluejays 11. 2B - MacLean, W.(4); Capece, C.(5); Deters, T.(2). 3B - Sailors, N.(1); Deters,

T.(2). HR - McHugh, N.(4). HBP - Hess, K.. SH - NEFF, J(1); SHAW, T(5). CS - Hess, K.(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 4.0 9 4 4 4 1 21 25 88

PODGORSKI, JP 2.2 2 2 2 2 3 9 12 49

TURZAI, Stephen 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 14

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Pineau, J. 6.0 8 3 3 2 6 24 28 84

Aukerman, M. 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 22

Burke, J. 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 26

Win - Pineau, J. (2-0).  Loss - FRANCIS, J (5-2).  Save - Burke, J. (1).

WP - FRANCIS, J(3); Aukerman, M.(2). HBP - by PODGORSKI, J (Hess, K.). Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 1/0;

TURZAI, S 2/0. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J 88/52; PODGORSKI, J 49/26; TURZAI, S 14/10; Pineau, J. 84/58; Aukerman,

M. 22/11; Burke, J. 26/18.

Umpires - HP: Steven Craze  1B: Aaron Christians  3B: Bill McGuire

Start: 6:04 pm   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 2788

Weather: 62-Clear-W:6 MPH SSE-H:60%

FRANCIS, J faced 2 batters in the 5th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Creighton

Apr 27, 2025 at Omaha, Neb. (Charles Schwab Field)

Villanova 3 (20-20,4-8 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 1 1 0 0 1 9 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1

FREITAG, John dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph/dh 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 8 3 2 7 24 4 5

Creighton 12 (28-12,9-3 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gillen, T. cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1

Deters, T. rf 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1

Sailors, N. lf 4 3 3 2 1 0 2 0 0

North, B. ss 4 1 2 0 1 2 1 6 0

MacLean, W. 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 10 0 1

Capece, C. c 5 2 3 3 0 0 7 1 0

McHugh, N. dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1

Hess, K. 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 4

Scherrman, M 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Magers, W. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Koosman, I. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 12 12 8 8 8 27 12 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 8 2

Creighton 0 0 2 1 2 0 6 1 X 12 12 2

E - NEFF, J(9); LEONARD, B(6); Scherrman, M(6); Koosman, I.(1). DP - Wildcats 1; Bluejays 3. LOB - Wildcats 5;

Bluejays 8. 2B - Capece, C.(6). 3B - Deters, T.(3); Sailors, N. 2(3). HBP - NEFF, J. SH - Gillen, T.(2). SF -

MCELROY, J(1). SB - Gillen, T.(7); Sailors, N.(19); North, B. 2(9). CS - WHOOLEY, M(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 3.2 5 3 3 3 2 14 18 71

MOORE, Graham 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 2 4 19

FUREY, CJ 2.1 2 3 3 1 3 9 10 39

TURZAI, Stephen 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 8

JACOBSON, Luke 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.2 2 1 0 1 3 8 9 32

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Magers, W. 6.0 6 3 2 1 4 21 23 83

Koosman, I. 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 10 12 30

Win - Magers, W. (4-2).  Loss - OLSEN, B (1-4).  Save - Koosman, I. (1).

WP - TURZAI, S(1); CHAVEZ, J 2(3). HBP - by Magers, W. (NEFF, J). Inherited runners/scored: MOORE, G 1/0; FUREY, C

2/1; TURZAI, S 3/3; JACOBSON, L 2/0; CHAVEZ, J 3/3; Koosman, I. 2/2. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B 71/41; MOORE, G

19/7; FUREY, C 39/25; TURZAI, S 8/5; JACOBSON, L 4/0; CHAVEZ, J 32/23; Magers, W. 83/54; Koosman, I. 30/21.

Umpires - HP: Aaron Christians  1B: Bill McGuire  3B: Steven Craze

Start: 12:03 pm   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 3116

Weather: 56-Overcast-W:7 MPH SSE-H:89%

MOORE, G faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Magers, W. faced 3 batters in the 7th.

TURZAI, S faced 2 batters in the 7th.

JACOBSON, L faced 1 batter in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at Saint Joseph's

Apr 29, 2025 at Merion Station, Pa. (Smithson Field)

Villanova 8 (20-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 4 2 4 0 1 0 4 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 1 1 0 2 1 2 3 1

NEFF, Jason dh 6 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 1 1 1 1 0 2 4 0

VALDEZ, Josue c 4 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 3

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 3 0 2 1 2 0 7 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

SHAW, Tyler 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZ, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZBERG, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, Conor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 8 14 8 9 4 24 9 15

Saint Joseph's 17 (21-20)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kelsey cf 3 2 3 0 4 0 2 0 0

Applegate ss 4 2 0 1 2 0 3 7 7

Pagano lf 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

Petrich 3b 6 2 3 4 0 0 0 3 5

Dickinson dh 5 4 3 4 1 0 0 0 0

Gale rf 5 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 1

Duda c/1b 2 2 0 1 3 0 3 0 2

Pierson 1b 4 1 2 5 1 1 11 1 0

  Primrose c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Myers 2b 4 1 0 1 2 1 4 4 0

Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bowen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Speicher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Greer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Parise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 37 17 14 16 16 4 27 15 15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 14 1

Saint Joseph's 6 0 1 4 1 0 5 0 X 17 14 3

E - MONTGOMERY(3); Applegate 2(16); Pierson(4). DP - SJU 2. LOB - Villanova 15; SJU 15. 2B - LEMON, A(4); NEFF,

J(8); QUINTANO, C(2); Petrich(9); Dickinson(12). HR - NEFF, J(13); Dickinson(6); Pierson(1). HBP - LEMON, A;

Applegate; Pierson. SF - Duda(1). SB - Dickinson 2(15); Gale(2); Myers(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PODGORSKI, JP 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 2 4 17

MCKENZIE, Pat 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 8 11 51

SCHWARTZ, Avery 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 3 6 18

MOORE, Graham 0.2 2 4 4 3 0 4 7 24

CHAVEZ, Jack 2.2 3 1 1 4 1 11 15 61

SCHWARTZBERG, Bra 0.2 1 4 4 2 0 3 6 28

JACOBSON, Luke 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 11

SMITH, Conor 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 23

Saint Joseph's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Campbell 2.0 4 4 4 3 2 9 12 47

Wells 1.2 5 3 0 2 0 10 12 45

Bowen 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 4 5 24

Speicher 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 20

Greer 1.2 1 0 0 3 0 6 9 37

Parise 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 6 7 27

Win - Bowen (1-0).  Loss - MOORE, G (1-3).  Save - None.

WP - MCKENZIE, P 2(3); CHAVEZ, J(4). HBP - by SCHWARTZ, A (Pierson); by Bowen (LEMON, A); by SCHWARTZBERG

(Applegate). PB - VALDEZ, J(1). Inherited runners/scored: MCKENZIE, P 2/2; MOORE, G 3/0; CHAVEZ, J 1/0; JACOBSON, L

2/2; Bowen 3/0; Parise 2/0. Pitches/strikes: PODGORSKI, J 17/5; MCKENZIE, P 51/30; SCHWARTZ, A 18/9; MOORE, G

24/11; CHAVEZ, J 61/35; SCHWARTZBERG 28/14; JACOBSON, L 11/8; SMITH, C 23/12; Campbell 47/28; Wells 45/28; Bowen

24/14; Speicher 20/12; Greer 37/17; Parise 27/15.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: Paul McColgan  3B: Matthew Criss

Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 3:55   Attendance: 210

Weather: Mostly sunny, 82 degrees

PODGORSKI, J faced 4 batters in the 1st.

Campbell faced 3 batters in the 3rd.



Villanova Baseball

UConn at Villanova

May 02, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

UConn 19 (28-18,12-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Rispoli, Rob ss 5 2 2 1 1 1 1 6 0

Shpur, Caleb cf 3 2 1 2 1 0 4 0 0

Daniels, Ryan 2b 5 3 2 3 1 0 3 3 0

Minick, Tyler 1b 5 2 2 4 1 0 8 0 1

Biller, Sam lf 5 3 4 6 1 0 1 0 1

Lane, Connor c 3 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0

  Tirado, Gabriel c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Padilla, Bryan 3b 4 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 4

MacArthur, Grant dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Root, Beau rf 3 1 1 3 1 0 4 0 0

  Belisario, Anthony pr/rf 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Pudvar, Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Finn, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Afthim, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Peters, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Conte, Giovanni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Alejandro, Hector p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 19 13 19 10 4 27 11 6

Villanova 7 (20-22,4-9 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf/lf 5 1 3 0 0 0 8 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 1 3 1 0 0 4 0 1

  BOLLIN, Jake c 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

  TOOLE, Trent 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  HALE, Connor cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCKENZIE, Pat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JACOBSON, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWARTZ, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 7 8 7 4 5 27 8 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

UConn 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 10 5 19 13 1

Villanova 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 7 8 1

E - PUDVAR(2); QUINTANO, C(3). DP - UCONN 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - UCONN 6; Wildcats 7. 2B - MINICK(9); LANE(9);

LEMON, A(5); NEFF, J(9). HR - DANIELS(11); MINICK(17); BILLER 3(11); ROOT(4); NEFF, J(14); BOLLIN, J(2). HBP -

LANE; MACARTHUR; QUINTANO, C; TOOLE, T. SH - SHPUR(5). SF - SHPUR(2).

UConn ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Pudvar, Oliver 5.2 4 3 2 1 4 22 23 81

Finn, Sean 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 27

Afthim, Brady 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Peters, Kyle 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 12

Conte, Giovanni 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 3 5 21

Alejandro, Hector 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 13

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 6.1 3 3 3 2 3 21 25 92

SACHAIS, Alec 0.2 3 4 4 1 1 5 6 22

TURZAI, Stephen 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 2 3 18

MCKENZIE, Pat 0.1 1 4 4 2 0 1 5 21

JACOBSON, Luke 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 13

SCHWARTZ, Avery 1.1 3 5 5 3 0 7 10 40

Win - FINN (6-1).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (4-5).  Save - None.

WP - SACHAIS, A(2); TURZAI, S(2). HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH (LANE); by FINN (QUINTANO, C); by MCKENZIE, P (MACARTHUR); by

CONTE (TOOLE, T). Inherited runners/scored: FINN 2/1; AFTHIM 1/0; ALEJANDRO 1/0; SACHAIS, A 1/1; TURZAI, S 1/1;

MCKENZIE, P 2/2; JACOBSON, L 3/3; SCHWARTZ, A 2/0. Pitches/strikes: PUDVAR 81/55; FINN 27/13; AFTHIM 4/4; PETERS

12/7; CONTE 21/10; ALEJANDRO 13/8; MCCOLLOUGH 92/54; SACHAIS, A 22/14; TURZAI, S 18/9; MCKENZIE, P 21/9; JACOBSON,

L 13/6; SCHWARTZ, A 40/19.

Umpires - HP: Brian Peterson  1B: Ronnie Witing  3B: Dave Turko

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 307

Weather: 81, partly cloudy, 11 mph SW w

SACHAIS, A faced 3 batters in the 8th.

TURZAI, S faced 3 batters in the 8th.

CONTE faced 5 batters in the 9th.



Villanova Baseball

UConn at Villanova

May 03, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

UConn 29 (29-12,13-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Rispoli, Rob ss 8 5 4 1 0 0 1 6 2

Shpur, Caleb cf 7 4 7 6 1 0 1 0 0

Daniels, Ryan 2b 7 3 3 4 1 0 3 4 1

Minick, Tyler dh 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

  Tirado, Gabriel dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Biller, Sam lf 4 3 2 5 2 0 4 0 1

Padilla, Bryan 3b 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0

  Belisario, Anthony 3b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Root, Beau rf 7 3 4 2 0 1 2 0 2

MacArthur, Grant 1b 5 3 2 6 2 1 8 0 1

Garbowski, Matt c 6 2 2 0 1 0 8 0 1

Ellisen, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Van Emon, Gabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Alejandro, Hector p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 55 29 27 27 10 2 27 12 11

Villanova 10 (20-23,4-10 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1

  HALE, Connor pr/cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0

  BOLLIN, Jake c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 5

FREITAG, John dh 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0

  SHAW, Tyler 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0

  BARRY, Aidan 1b 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2

MCELROY, Jake rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 3b/1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 10 10 10 6 8 27 8 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

UConn 2 6 2 13 5 1 0 0 0 29 27 0

Villanova 0 1 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 10 10 4

E - LEONARD, B(7); MCELROY, J(1); TOOLE, T 2(7). DP - UCONN 1; Wildcats 1. LOB - UCONN 11; Wildcats 8. 2B -

RISPOLI(4); BILLER(9); PADILLA(7); ROOT 2(3); LEONARD, B(5). HR - SHPUR(4); DANIELS 2(13); MINICK(18);

BILLER(12); MACARTHUR 2(7); NEFF, J(15); LEONARD, B(6). HBP - MINICK; BILLER; WHOOLEY, M; FREITAG, J; BARRY, A.

SB - RISPOLI(16); SHPUR(34); BILLER(19).

UConn ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Ellisen, Tommy 6.0 9 7 7 3 6 27 30 106

Van Emon, Gabe 0.0 0 3 3 1 0 0 3 14

Alejandro, Hector 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 9 12 48

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 3.0 9 10 9 1 0 19 22 81

FUREY, CJ 0.2 10 13 13 3 0 12 15 58

CHAVEZ, Jack 3.1 8 6 5 3 1 19 22 83

MOORE, Graham 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 5 8 28

Win - ELLISEN (4-3).  Loss - FRANCIS, J (5-3).  Save - ALEJANDRO (1).

WP - FRANCIS, J(4); CHAVEZ, J(5). HBP - by FRANCIS, J (MINICK); by FRANCIS, J (BILLER); by VAN EMON (FREITAG, J);

by VAN EMON (BARRY, A); by ALEJANDRO (WHOOLEY, M). Inherited runners/scored: ALEJANDRO 3/3; CHAVEZ, J 2/2.

Pitches/strikes: ELLISEN 106/74; VAN EMON 14/3; ALEJANDRO 48/25; FRANCIS, J 81/48; FUREY, C 58/31; CHAVEZ, J 83/51;

MOORE, G 28/12.

Umpires - HP: Ronnie Whiting  1B: Dave Turko  3B: Brian Peterson

Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 3:41   Attendance: 297

Weather: Sunny, 78, 11 mph sw wind

VAN EMON faced 3 batters in the 7th.



Villanova Baseball

UConn at Villanova

May 04, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

UConn 7 (30-18,14-4 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Rispoli, Rob ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1

Shpur, Caleb cf 5 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2

Daniels, Ryan 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0

  Belisario, Anthony 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Minick, Tyler dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

Biller, Sam lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

Lane, Connor c 5 0 0 0 0 3 10 1 3

Padilla, Bryan 3b 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 1

MacArthur, Grant 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 1 1

Root, Beau rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1

West, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Cooke, Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Afthim, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 7 12 5 2 10 27 6 9

Villanova 5 (20-24,4-11 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf/rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 1 2 3 0 2 2 4 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 2 0 1 1 9 0 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 0 2 0 1 2 1 3 4

QUINTANO, Collin dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1

  FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  HALE, Connor ph/cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 8 0 3

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 5 11 5 5 10 27 9 13

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

UConn 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 7 12 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5 11 1

E - NEFF, J. DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - UCONN 9; Wildcats 13. 2B - RISPOLI; SHPUR; DANIELS; BILLER; QUINTANO, C;

MONTGOMERY. HR - WHOOLEY, M. HBP - BILLER 2; LEMON, A; MONTGOMERY. SH - TOOLE, T; SHAW, T. SF - DANIELS. SB -

SHPUR 2; BILLER 2; PADILLA.

UConn ip h r er bb so ab bf np

West, Charlie 4.2 5 2 2 3 6 19 22 91

Cooke, Ian 1.2 4 2 2 0 2 7 9 34

Afthim, Brady 2.2 2 1 1 2 2 10 14 57

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 4.1 8 4 3 0 6 21 23 78

SACHAIS, Alec 4.0 3 3 3 2 4 14 17 63

PODGORSKI, JP 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9

Win - AFTHIM (2-1).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (4-6).  Save - None.

WP - SACHAIS, A 2. HBP - by OLSEN, B (BILLER); by OLSEN, B (BILLER); by AFTHIM (LEMON, A); by AFTHIM (MONTGOMERY).

PB - NEFF, J. Inherited runners/scored: COOKE 1/0; AFTHIM 2/0; SACHAIS, A 1/1; PODGORSKI, J 1/1. Pitches/strikes:

WEST 91/56; COOKE 34/20; AFTHIM 57/35; OLSEN, B 78/50; SACHAIS, A 63/38; PODGORSKI, J 9/6.

Umpires - HP: Dave Turko  1B: Brian Peterson  3B: Ronnie Whiting

Start: 10:00 am   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 266

Weather: Rain, 67, 9 mph South Wind



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at St. John's (Game 1)

May 10, 2025 at Queens, N.Y. (Jack Kasier Stadium)

Villanova 7 (21-24,5-11 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEMON, Austin cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0

  HALE, Connor ph/cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

NEFF, Jason c 5 1 2 2 0 1 6 1 2

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1

QUINTANO, Collin dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

MCELROY, Jake rf/lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0

  SOLARI, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 2

SHAW, Tyler 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 7 9 6 5 6 27 4 11

St. John's 5 (25-21,9-7 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Tucker cf 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0

Raifstanger 3b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

Beebe 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 9 0 1

McMillan dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

Cowan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

Agresti c 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0

Orbon ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 7 0

Brienza 2b 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

LeGrande lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2

Chaffee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 5 8 4 3 7 27 8 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 9 1

St. John's 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 0

E - SHAW, T(3). LOB - VU 11; St. John's 7. 2B - NEFF, J(10); McMillan(11). 3B - Brienza(1). HR - MONTGOMERY(1).

HBP - WHOOLEY, M 2; QUINTANO, C; MCELROY, J; TOOLE, T; Brienza. SF - LEONARD, B(2); Raifstanger(2); Beebe(5).

SB - Tucker(34); LeGrande(31).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 7.0 7 4 3 3 7 27 31 119

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 6 8 22

St. John's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Chaffee 5.0 4 4 4 4 2 18 27 88

Burns 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 4 6 32

Johnson 3.2 2 0 0 0 4 12 12 42

Win - MCCOLLOUGH (5-2).  Loss - Burns (0-1).  Save - SACHAIS, A (5).

WP - Chaffee(8); Johnson(7). HBP - by Chaffee (WHOOLEY, M); by Chaffee (TOOLE, T); by Chaffee (WHOOLEY, M); by

Chaffee (QUINTANO, C); by Burns (MCELROY, J); by SACHAIS, A (Brienza). PB - Agresti(11). Inherited runners/scored:

Johnson 3/1. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH 119/72; SACHAIS, A 22/15; Chaffee 88/48; Burns 32/16; Johnson 42/28.

Umpires - HP: Thomas Gandolfo  1B: Tim McCaffrey  3B: Mark Rowan

Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 517

Weather: Sunny



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at St. John's (Game 2)

May 10, 2025 at Queens, N.Y. (Jack Kaiser Stadium)

Villanova 1 (21-25,5-12 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1

  VALDEZ, Josue c 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

FREITAG, John dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0

  BOLLIN, Jake ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCELROY, Jake rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2

  QUINTANO, Collin ph/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 1

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 1b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 7

HALE, Connor cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  CHAVEZ, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 1 6 1 3 10 24 7 13

St. John's 15 (26-21,10-7 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Tucker cf 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1

Raifstanger 3b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0

Beebe 1b 5 1 2 3 0 1 8 0 2

McMillan dh 4 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1

Cowan rf 5 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 2

Britt c 5 1 1 4 0 1 10 1 0

Orbon ss 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 3 0

Brienza 2b 5 1 5 2 0 0 2 2 0

LeGrande lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1

  DeVito ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Frederick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Longoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 15 20 15 3 6 27 7 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2

St. John's 9 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 X 15 20 0

E - MONTGOMERY 2. DP - VU 2; St. John's 1. LOB - VU 13; St. John's 7. 2B - WHOOLEY, M; LEONARD, B 2; Tucker;

Orbon 2; Brienza; LeGrande. HR - BARRY, A; Cowan; Britt. HBP - FREITAG, J; LEONARD, B; BOLLIN, J; MONTGOMERY 2;

HALE, C. SB - Tucker; Cowan.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 3.0 11 10 7 2 1 21 23 68

FUREY, CJ 2.2 8 5 2 1 3 14 15 50

TURZAI, Stephen 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 10

CHAVEZ, Jack 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 16

St. John's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Frederick 5.0 3 0 0 2 6 18 25 100

Longoria 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 13

Clark 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 10 12 50

Win - Frederick (4-2).  Loss - FRANCIS, J (5-4).  Save - Clark (1).

HBP - by Frederick (FREITAG, J); by Frederick (LEONARD, B); by Frederick (HALE, C); by Frederick (MONTGOMERY); by

Frederick (MONTGOMERY); by Clark (BOLLIN, J). Inherited runners/scored: FUREY, C 1/1; TURZAI, S 2/0.

Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J 68/45; FUREY, C 50/30; TURZAI, S 10/7; CHAVEZ, J 16/12; Frederick 100/55; Longoria

13/8; Clark 50/30.

Umpires - HP: Tim McCaffrey  1B: Mark Rowan  3B: Thomas Gandolfo

Start: 3:35 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 477

Weather: Sunny

FRANCIS, J faced 1 batter in the 4th.



Villanova Baseball

Villanova at St. John's

May 11, 2025 at Queens, N.Y. (Jack Kaiser Stadium)

Villanova 3 (21-26,5-13 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 0

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 5 1

FREITAG, John dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 7 0 0

BARRY, Aidan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  VALDEZ, Josue ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  HALE, Connor cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

SOLARI, Shane cf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0

OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 3 4 3 2 10 24 10 5

St. John's 6 (27-21,11-7 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Tucker cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1

Raifstanger 3b 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 4 3

Beebe 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 8 0 0

McMillan dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Cowan rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

  Bernardini rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Agresti c 4 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 1

Orbon ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0

Brienza 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 4 3 0

LeGrande lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1

Batuyios p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Marinaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 11 5 6 1 27 10 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1

St. John's 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 X 6 11 0

E - LEONARD, B(8). DP - VU 2; St. John's 1. LOB - VU 5; St. John's 11. 2B - FREITAG, J(6); QUINTANO, C(4);

Agresti(8). 3B - Orbon(2). HR - Beebe(4). HBP - LEONARD, B; FREITAG, J; TOOLE, T; Beebe; McMillan. SH - SOLARI,

S(2). SF - WHOOLEY, M(3); Orbon(1). SB - Tucker 2(37); LeGrande(32).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

OLSEN, Bobby 2.0 6 5 5 3 0 10 15 55

PODGORSKI, JP 4.0 3 0 0 3 0 13 17 61

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 2 1 0 0 1 9 9 25

St. John's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Batuyios 5.0 1 1 1 0 3 13 17 70

Marinaro 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 7 9 46

Boyle 2.0 2 2 2 0 4 8 9 38

Win - Batuyios (2-0).  Loss - OLSEN, B (1-5).  Save - None.

WP - SACHAIS, A(5); Batuyios(5). HBP - by OLSEN, B (McMillan); by OLSEN, B (Beebe); by Batuyios (TOOLE, T); by

Batuyios (FREITAG, J); by Boyle (LEONARD, B). Inherited runners/scored: PODGORSKI, J 2/1. Pitches/strikes: OLSEN, B

55/27; PODGORSKI, J 61/37; SACHAIS, A 25/18; Batuyios 70/41; Marinaro 46/26; Boyle 38/26.

Umpires - HP: Mark Rowan  1B: Thomas Gandolfo  3B: Tim McCaffrey

Start: 1:05   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 497

Weather: Sunny, low 70s

OLSEN, B faced 2 batters in the 3rd.



Villanova Baseball

Seton Hall at Villanova

May 15, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Seton Hall 2 (22-30,8-11 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

ROBBINS,AIDEN rf 3 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1

PACHECO,DYLAN 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

SOLDRA,AJ cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

MILEWSKI,KEVIN dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

BRENNAN, JIMMY c 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0

  WALMAN,JAKE c 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

FERRI,NICK 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 1

FORD,JUSTIN lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

ALI,MARCO 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 2

CAVAZZONI,GABE ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

  KRIEGER,MAGNUS ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

SVENSON,STEVEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  TORRES,JAYSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  EHLY,ANTHONY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHRISTOPHER,MASON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 34 2 6 2 3 10 24 10 9

Villanova 8 (22-26,6-13 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 5 1 1 3 0 1 0 3 2

NEFF, Jason c 4 0 1 2 1 0 10 0 0

FREITAG, John rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

  SOLARI, Shane rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 5 1 2 0 0 3 6 0 3

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

  MCELROY, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 4 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

TOOLE, Trent 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1

HALE, Connor cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0

PODGORSKI, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 8 8 8 8 7 27 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Seton Hall 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6 1

Villanova 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 2 X 8 8 1

E - ALI; LEONARD, B. LOB - HALL 9; Wildcats 9. 2B - BRENNAN. HR - FORD; WHOOLEY, M; VALDEZ, J. SH - HALE, C. SF

- BRENNAN. SB - LEONARD, B; NEFF, J 2; QUINTANO, C.

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SVENSON,STEVEN 4.0 3 3 3 2 3 15 17 70

TORRES,JAYSON 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 5 7 27

EHLY,ANTHONY 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 22

CHRISTOPHER,MASO 2.0 2 2 1 3 2 9 12 48

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PODGORSKI, JP 5.0 4 1 1 1 5 20 21 96

MOORE, Graham 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 6 8 36

SACHAIS, Alec 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 8 9 37

Win - PODGORSKI, J (2-3).  Loss - SVENSON (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - EHLY; CHRISTOPHER; MOORE, G; SACHAIS, A. Inherited runners/scored: EHLY 2/2; MOORE, G 2/1. Pitches/strikes:

SVENSON 70/46; TORRES 27/12; EHLY 22/11; CHRISTOPHER 48/28; PODGORSKI, J 96/58; MOORE, G 36/21; SACHAIS, A 37/21.

Umpires - HP: Donald Goller  1B: John Harrington  3B: Stephen McMullen

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 413

Weather: Cloudy, 70, 4 mph se wind

PODGORSKI, J faced 2 batters in the 6th.

TORRES faced 2 batters in the 6th.



Villanova Baseball

Seton Hall at Villanova

May 16, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Seton Hall 9 (23-30,9-11 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

ROBBINS,AIDEN rf 6 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 1

PACHECO,DYLAN 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 3 0

SOLDRA,AJ cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0

MILEWSKI,KEVIN c 4 1 1 3 1 1 8 2 3

BRENNAN, JIMMY dh 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

FERRI,NICK 1b 4 1 0 0 0 2 8 1 3

FORD,JUSTIN lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  KRIEGER,MAGNUS ph/lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

ALI,MARCO 3b 5 2 3 2 0 1 1 2 0

CAVAZZONI,GABE ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 1 4 2

CESTERO,TOMAS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CURRY,STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  DOWNING,JOHN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 40 9 14 9 3 11 27 13 10

Villanova 3 (22-27,6-14 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 1 1 0 1 0 11 1 2

FREITAG, John rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

  MCELROY, Jake ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 3

MONTGOMERY, Jojo lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

VALDEZ, Josue dh 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2

TOOLE, Trent 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0

  SHAW, Tyler ph/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1

  SOLARI, Shane ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

FRANCIS, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  OLSEN, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 28 3 4 2 10 8 27 10 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Seton Hall 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 9 14 1

Villanova 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3

E - PACHECO(1); QUINTANO, C 3(6). DP - HALL 1. LOB - HALL 10; Wildcats 11. 2B - ROBBINS(18); PACHECO(2);

SOLDRA(12); BRENNAN(10). HR - MILEWSKI(16); ALI(2); VALDEZ, J(4). HBP - FERRI; LEONARD, B; NEFF, J; HALE, C. SH

- PACHECO(3). SF - SOLDRA(2). SB - LEONARD, B(7); NEFF, J(8); HALE, C(7). CS - PACHECO(3); LEONARD, B(3);

WHOOLEY, M(3).

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CESTERO,TOMAS 3.1 3 3 2 4 5 13 19 87

CURRY,STEPHEN 2.2 0 0 0 2 1 5 8 44

DOWNING,JOHN 3.0 1 0 0 4 2 10 14 71

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, Jake 5.0 8 5 5 0 4 23 25 80

OLSEN, Bobby 4.0 6 4 4 3 7 17 21 77

Win - CURRY (5-3).  Loss - FRANCIS, J (5-5).  Save - DOWNING (4).

WP - CESTERO(3); DOWNING(4). HBP - by FRANCIS, J (FERRI); by CESTERO (LEONARD, B); by CESTERO (HALE, C); by CURRY

(NEFF, J). Inherited runners/scored: CURRY 2/0. Pitches/strikes: CESTERO 87/45; CURRY 44/20; DOWNING 71/41;

FRANCIS, J 80/52; OLSEN, B 77/51.

Umpires - HP: John Harrington  1B: Stephen McMullen  3B: Donald Goller

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:32   Attendance: 389

Weather: Cloudy, Mid 70s, 4 mph SW wind



Villanova Baseball

Seton Hall at Villanova

May 17, 2025 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Seton Hall 7 (24-30,10-11 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

ROBBINS,AIDEN rf 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0

PACHECO,DYLAN 2b 2 2 0 1 3 0 1 3 1

SOLDRA,AJ cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1

MILEWSKI,KEVIN c 5 0 1 1 0 1 11 0 0

BRENNAN, JIMMY dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

ALI,MARCO 3b 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1

FERRI,NICK 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 4

FORD,JUSTIN lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0

CAVAZZONI,GABE ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

  CALABRETTI,JOEY ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CUMISKEY,CASEY ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANSEN,COLE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  BENN,PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRONTERA,DANIEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 7 5 6 8 6 27 8 9

Villanova 5 (22-28,6-15 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEONARD, Brayden 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 4 0

WHOOLEY, Michael ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

NEFF, Jason c 3 0 0 0 1 2 8 0 1

VALDEZ, Josue dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

QUINTANO, Collin 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 6 0 1

  TOOLE, Trent 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

MCELROY, Jake lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

SHAW, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  FREITAG, John ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

SOLARI, Shane rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

  BARRY, Aidan ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

HALE, Connor cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 8 1 1

  MONTGOMERY, Jojo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 5 7 4 2 11 27 8 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Seton Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 7 5 1

Villanova 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 7 2

E - ALI(7); WHOOLEY, M(7); SHAW, T(4). DP - HALL 1. LOB - HALL 9; Wildcats 4. 2B - ROBBINS(19); LEONARD, B

2(9). HR - FORD(2); WHOOLEY, M(9); QUINTANO, C(2). HBP - SOLDRA; CALABRETTI. SF - ALI(3).

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HANSEN,COLE 6.1 4 3 3 1 6 24 25 100

BENN,PATRICK 0.0 2 2 1 1 0 2 3 10

FRONTERA,DANIEL 2.2 1 0 0 0 5 8 8 30

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, Luke 7.0 4 1 1 2 5 25 27 102

SACHAIS, Alec 1.0 1 4 3 3 1 4 9 38

TURZAI, Stephen 0.0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 12

MOORE, Graham 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 18

Win - FRONTERA (3-2).  Loss - TURZAI, S (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - MOORE, G(3). HBP - by SACHAIS, A (CALABRETTI); by TURZAI, S (SOLDRA). PB - MILEWSKI(8). Inherited

runners/scored: FRONTERA 2/1; TURZAI, S 2/2; MOORE, G 3/2. Pitches/strikes: HANSEN 100/66; BENN 10/6; FRONTERA

30/22; MCCOLLOUGH 102/68; SACHAIS, A 38/18; TURZAI, S 12/5; MOORE, G 18/7.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: Donald Goller  3B: John Harrington

Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 527

Weather: Sunny, Low 80s, 8 mph SW wind

BENN faced 3 batters in the 7th.

SACHAIS, A faced 2 batters in the 9th.

TURZAI, S faced 3 batters in the 9th.


